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York

Saturday 10th October 2015

Racel TitanBet.co.uk Handicap 1799m

Race2 Download The Coral App Handicap 2092m

Race 3  coral.co.uk Rockingham Stakes (Listed) 1207m

Race4  Coral Sprint Trophy (Handicap) 1207m

Race 5 coral.co.uk EBF Stallions Maiden Stakes (Plus 10) 1408m

Race 6  TitanBet.co.uk Stayers Handicap 3299m

Race 7  Coldstream Guards Association Cup (Handicap) 2092m
sportshet

1:45 pm
2:15 pm
2:50 pm
3:25 pm
4:00 pm
4:35 pm
5:10 pm
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Race 1 TitanBet.co.uk Handicap 1799m

Prize $34,431. 1st $21,788. 2nd $6,524. 3rd $3,262. 4th $1,631. 5th $816. 6th $410.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Azraff (IRE)
2. Mutasayyid (GB)
3. Arthenus (GB)
4. Paddys Motorbike (IRE)
5. Librisa Breeze (GB)
6. Spring Offensive (IRE)
7. Intiwin (IRE)
8. Persun (GB)
9. Emerald (ITY)
10. Marsh Pride (GB)
11. Dutch Law (GB)
12. Arabian lllusion (FR)
13. Jolievitesse (FR)

Jockey

A Kirby

S M Levey

F Tylicki

JF Egan

G Lee

T Hamilton
Sammy Jo Bell (a3)
F Norton

M Harley

P McDonald
D Allan

Jim Crowley
Joey Haynes

Trainer

M Botti

R Hannon

J R Fanshawe
P D Evans

J Noseda

R A Fahey

R A Fahey

M R Channon
M Botti

Mrs A Duffield
H Morrison
A M Balding
K R Burke

Last 10
4724225411
142391513
1123358
s1s241442
1556512
4135562521
6694201550
1155572225
138
316495831
5552124528
132s3
053456126

Race 1 TitanBet.co.uk Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Career
12:2-4-1
8:3-1-2
6:2-0-0
7:2-0-0
5:2-1-0
10:2-2-2
14:2-3-2
10:2-5-0
3:1-0-0
8:2-0-1
8:1-3-0
4:1-0-0
7:1-1-0

Prize
$14,879
$16,332
$15,309
$14,094

$4,690
$8,410
$6,240
$13,219
$3,908
$7,763
$9,488
$5,140
$6,985

W%
17%
38%
33%
29%
40%
20%
14%
20%
33%
25%
13%
25%
14%

UK: 1:45 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:45 pm
QLD: 10:45 pm
NT: 10:15 pm
SA: 11:15 pm
WA: 8:45 pm

P% Bar Wgt

58% 11
5% 13
33%
29%
60%
60%
50%
70%
3% 12
38% 3
50% 10
25%

29% 4

0o N — o Ul WO
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AZRAFF

3 year old b unknown

Sire Paco Boy Dam Gee Kel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Saleh Al Homaizi & Imad Al Sagar
Colours Dark green, beige stars on sleeves

"

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 Donc Sat12Sepl5 1609m Cl2hcp Good M Harley
70f 11 Asco Sat25Jull5  1609m Cl2hcp Soft M Harley
20f6  DONC Fri 26Jun15  1609m CL3Hcp Good R L Moore
40f 13 NEWB Sat 16Mayl5 2017m CL2Hcp Good J Doyle
20f7  NEWMSun 3Mayl5 2011m CL3Hcp Good M Harley

Pt

_ [P MUTASAYYID

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Clear Voice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of1l Ayr Sat19Sepl5 1609m Cl2hcp Good P Hanagan
40of 7 Newm Sat 8Augl5  1609m Cl2hcp Good D O'neill
20f11 ASCO Sat25Jull5  1609m CL2Hcp Soft P Hanagan
30f12 NEWMSat 11Jull5  1609m CL2Hcp Good P Hanagan
90f12 HAYD Sat 23Mayl5 1609m CL2Hcp Good D O'neill

EJ ARTHENUS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Lady Hen

"

Breeder Unknown
Owners A Coombs & J W Rowley

Colours Emerald green, purple seams, mauve sleeves, emerald green and purple

hooped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of9 Asco FridSepl5  1609m CI3 Soft  F Tylicki
lof5 Nott Fril4Augl5 1677m Cl5md Soft  F Tylicki
20f13 Kemp Wed LJull5  1609m Cldhcp Synth  F Tylicki
30f8 NEWMSat 20Junl5 1609m CL4Md Good  F Tylicki
30f 10 DONC Mon 11May15 1609m CL5Md Soft G lee

I3 PADDYS MOTORBIKE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Saffa Garden

Breeder Unknown

Owners Walters Plant Hire Ltd Egan Waste Ltd
Colours Dark blue and white diabolo, hooped sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 LEIC Fril0Aprl5 2009m CL4Hcp Soft D JBates
20f6  NOTT Wed 80ctl4 1810m CL3 Soft  JFEgan
40of5 NEWB Fri 195epl4  1609m CL2 Soft  AKirby
lof6 CHEP Mon 25Augl4 1622m CL5Md Soft  JFEgan
40f8 LING Sat2Augl4  1536m CL6Md Good D J Bates

Trainer M Botti
Jockey A Kirby 133.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1612m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $14,879
W&P% 17-58

Career 12:2-4-1 12 Mths 6:0-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55 4 14/1 Bronze Angel 60kg 3.00L 1:39.56
60 1 12/1 Portage 56kg 6.75L 1:42.26
60 5/2 Oracolo 54kg 2.50L 1:39.25
57 6/1 Time Test 56kg 5.25L 2:07.64
60 10/1 Marma's Boy 53kg 2.00L 2:02.83
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 13
Jockey S M Levey 133.0kg Prizemoney $16,332

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 38-75

Career 8:3-1-2 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 1  7/1 Mutasayyid S6kg 0.20L 1:39.8
59 5  7/2 Ashridge Lad 60kg 0.50L 1:41.94
56 8/1 Portage 56kg 1.25L 1:42.26
57 10/1 Western Reserve 59kg 2.50L 1:36.21
55 8/1 Mutarakez 58kg 8.25L 1:43.54
Trainer J R Fanshawe Barrier 9
Jockey F Tylicki 129.0kg Prizemoney $15,309

Win Range 1609m - 1678m W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 7  3/1 Arthenus 56kg 0.50L 1:43.49
59 2 10/11 Arthenus 59g 0.50L 1:49.19
59 10  7/1 Mutawathea 64kg 4.50L 1:38.78
59 2/1 Ashridge Lad 59%g 4.75L 1:39.94
59 14/1 Mustaageem 59kg 1.25L 1:41.86

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $14,094
W&P% 29-29

Trainer P D Evans
Jockey J F Egan 126.0kg
Win Range 1622m - 2010m

Career 7:2-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

58 20/1 Paddys Motorbike 58kg 3.75L 2:104

59 13/2 Crafty Choice 60kg 3.00L 1:59.82

58 25/1 Snoano 58kg 12.25L 1:42.8

57 6/1 Paddys Motorbike 57kg 3.25L 1:41.65

59 7/2 Red Rebel 59kg 1.75L 1:30.89
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I3 LIBRISA BREEZE

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Mount Nelson Dam Bruxcalina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Seamus Burns

Colours Light blue, dark blue stars, light blue cap, dark blue star

o

S

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 Kemp Mon 21Sepl5 1609m Cldhcp Synth J Doyle
50f9 Ches Sat18Jull5  2080m Cl3hcp Good J P Spencer
60of 6  WIND Sun 28Junl5 2018m CL3Hcp Good R Hughes
lof6 LING Fri20Marl5 2011m CL5Md Synth S W Kelly
20f9  KEMP Wed 25Feb15 1609m CL5Md Synth R L Moore

K3 SPRING OFFENSIVE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Night Sphere

Breeder Unknown

Owners A Rhodes Haulage And Mr P Timmins
Colours Maroon and yellow diamonds

Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 Newm Sat 19Sepl5 1609m Cl2hcp Soft  J P Sullivan
10f9  Muss Thu27Augl5 1611m Cl3hcp Good J Garritty
30f6  Pont Sun16Augl5 1613m Cl3hcp Good T Hamilton
50f14 Good Thu30Jull5 1986m Cl2hcp Good P Mathers
50f6 AYR Sat20Junl5 1609m CL2Hcp Good T Hamilton

INTIWIN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Intikhab Dam Muluk

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs H Steel

Colours Emerald green, white cross belts, orange sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 7 Epso Sun27Sepl5 1713m CI3hcp Soft T Hamilton
60f11 Ches Sat12Sepl5 1519m Ci3hcp Soft P Mathers
90f19 York Fri21Augl5 1609m Cl2hcp Soft  SJBell
40f11 York Fri24Jull5  1609m Cl3hcp Good J Garritty
20f6  AYR Sat20Junl5 1609m CL2Hcp Good D Nolan
= B PersuN
fl 3 year old ch unknown

N j ../ Sire Sir Percy Dam Sunley Shines

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Channon

Colours Yellow, black seams, black cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 Epso Sun27Sepl5 1713m Cl3hcp Soft S D Sousa
10f13 Newm Fri 28Augl5 1609m Cl5md Soft  JFEgan
50f5 HAYD Sat 25Aprl5 1609m CL5Md Good  C Bishop
70f17 DONC Thu 11Sepl4 1307m CL2 Good W Buick
20f8  GOOD Fri 22Augl4  1408m CL4 Good  C Bishop

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $4,690
W&P% 40-60

Trainer J Noseda
Jockey G Lee 122.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 2  7/1 Librisa Breeze 60kg 0.30L 1:41.29
56 8 20/1 Racing History 59kg 4.75L 2:11.26
59 4/1 Argus 59kg 17.75L 2:08.93
59 8/15 Librisa Breeze 59kg 2.25L 2:04.23
55 6/4 Townsville 55kg 0.20L 1:40.25
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 1
Jockey T Hamilton 122.0kg Prizemoney $8,410

Win Range 1408m - 1611m W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

54 2 8/1 Haaf A Sixpence 55kg 2.50L 1:38.37
56 3 2/1 Spring Offensive 56kg 0.75L 1:40.99
56 1 9/4 Swift Emperor 57kg 0.75L 1:45.01
53 8 20/1 Gibeon 59%g 5.25L 2:03.67
56 3/1 n/a150L1:4152
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 7
Jockey Sammy Jo Bell 122.0kg Prizemoney $6,240

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 14-50

Career 14:2-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-0 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

4 10/3 Persun 56kg 7.25L 1:48.22
5/1 Marcret 61kg 3.50L 1:38.83
56 20/1 My Dream Boat 57kg 8.00L 1:36.69
59 15/2 He's No Saint 61kg 6.00L 1:36.98
57 9/2 n/al 14152

59

U1l 00 N

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $13,219
W&P% 20-70

Trainer M R Channon
Jockey F Norton 121.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1714m

Career 10:2-5-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
56 3 3/1 Persun 56kg 1.50L 1:48.22
57 10 10/1 Persun 57kg 0.30L 1:39.95
57 13/2 Mothers Finest 57kg 14.75L 1:44.86
59 17/2 Home Cummins 60kg 3.00L 1:18.1
60 2/1 Arethusa 59kg 0.50L 1:28.61
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2 [EN EMERALD

1} 3yearold b unknown

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $3,908
W&P% 33-33

Trainer M Botti
Jockey M Harley 121.0kg

Win Range 1609m
{rl_ %/ Sire High Chaparral Dam Ekta J
g:;ﬁgfs' &”ﬁgfawgp X Career 31-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours White, light blue stripe, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
l1of4 Ripo Mon 31Augl5 1609m Cl5md Good M Harley 59 5  6/4 Emerald 59kg 4.00L 1:44.46
30f5 Chel Sat22Augl5 1852m Cl5md Synth MM Monaghan 59 2 10/1 Cryptonym 57kg 4.50L 1:55.48
8 of 14 Newm Fri 31Jull5  1609m Cl5md Good D Muscutt 59 2 25/1 Alkawn 59%g 11.25L 1:40.59
- Trainer Mrs A Duffield Barrier 3
f
5 MARSH PRIDE Jockey P McDonald 121.0kg Prizemoney $7,763
‘._j - z,yeasrt old lbtl_mkr;)own peni Win Range 1207m - 1669m W&P% 25-38
I ire Stimulation Dam Peneia
g:;sgfsrl\ljl?ljgmrl])ance Career82-0-1 12 Mths5:1-0-1 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours White, maroon and purple striped sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey

30f7 Muss Sat12Sepl5 1611m Cldhcp Good T Eaves

1of8 Hami Tue 1Sepl5 1668m Cldhcp Soft P Mcdonald

60f8 Ripo Tue4Augl5 1609m Cldhcp Good P Mcdonald

40of 7 AYR Mon 13Jull5 1453m CL4Hcp Soft P Mcdonald

90f10 CARL Wed 24Junl5 1382m CL1 Good P Mcdonald
- DUTCH LAW

\ ﬁ 3 year old b unknown
Ho—./ Sire Dutch Art Dam Lawyers Choice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Raymond Tooth
Colours Grey, pink epaulets, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 Nott Wed 30Sepl5 1677m Cldhcp Good M Harley
50f10 Kemp Mon 21Sepl5 1609m Cldhcp Synth D Probert
20f5 Asco Fri10Jull5  1609m CI3hcp Good P J Dobbs
1of15 NEWMFri19unl5  1609m CL5Hcp Good M Harley
20f6  HAYD Fri 22Mayl5 1609m CL4Hcp Soft M Harley
ARABIAN ILLUSION

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Makfi Dam Arabian Spell

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Fitri Hay

Colours Pink, emerald green chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of5 Good TuelSepl5 1986m Cl5md Soft  J Crowley
30f13 Kemp Wed 5Augl5 1609m Cl5md Synth J Crowley
20f6  HAYD Fri17Jull5  1609m CL5Md Good J Crowley
30f12 KEMP Mon 10Nov14 1609m CL4Md Synth J Crowley

Wgt Br. Winner
60 5  5/1Hidden Rebel 57kg 2.251 1:38.98
60 3 11/1 Marsh Pride 60kg 1.50L 1:47.27
59 5 12/1 Secret Lightning 52kg 4.25L 1:39.91
59 10/1 Zacynthus 62kg 3.00L 1:35.72
57 50/1 Excilly 57kg 7.75L 1:26.4

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $9,488
W&P% 13-50

Trainer H Morrison
Jockey D Allan 121.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 81-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 11  7/1 First Dream 59g 4.75L 1:43.99
60 2  8/1 Power Game 59%g 4.00L 1:38.67
57 4 9/4Rifle Range 5%g 0.30L 1:41.46
60 11/2 Dutch Law 60kg 2.00L 1:38.11
58 10/1 Ciao Cielo 60kg 0.75L 1:44.62
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 2
Jockey Jim Crowley 121.0kg Prizemoney $5,140

Win Range 1986m W&P% 25-25

Career41-0-0 12 Mths 41-1-2 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 3 8/13 Arabian lllusion 59kg 3.25L 2:14.79
59 1 10/11 Mustaqgil 59%g 0.30L 1:40.61
59 4/1 Memorial Day 63kg 0.50L 1:40.36
59 7/1 Balios 59kg 5.25L 1:41.37
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~ FE] JOLIEVITESSE

' 3year old b unknown
'/ Sire Elusive City Dam Volvoreta
Breeder Unknown
Owners Owners For Owners: Jolievitesse

Colours Emerald green and red check, yellow sleeves, emerald green armlets,

yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
120f12 Ayr  Thu 17Sepl5 2011m Cl2hcp Good J Vaughan
30f5 Leic Sat25Aprl5 2380m Cl3hcp Good R L Moore
4of4  KEMP Sat4Aprl5  1609m CL2 Synth M Harley
60f9 NEWMSat110ctl4 1609m CL1 Good J Crowley
l1of5 CARL Wed 10Sepl4 1591m CL5Md Good D Tudhope

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 4

Jockey Joey Haynes 120.0kg Prizemoney $6,985

Win Range 1591m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

54 1 12/1 Mistiroc 55kg 7.25L 2:10.65

60 1 11/4 Mercy Me 52kg 7.25L 2:33.96

57 6/1 Peacock 57kg 5.50L 1:37.12

58 14/1 Commemorative 58kg 5.25L 1:37.91
59 13/8 Jolievitesse 59kg 5.00L 1:41.67
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Race 2 Download The Coral App Handicap 2092m UK: 2:15 pm

Prize $34,431. 1st $21,788. 2nd $6,524. 3rd $3,262. 4th $1,631. 5th $816. 6th $410. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:15 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 11:15 pm
NT: 10:45 pm

SA: 11:45 pm

WA: 9:15 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. David Livingston (IRE)  F Lynch R Charlton 350s5145s7 153-0-1  $133,834 20% 27% 3 134
2. Earth Drummer (IRE) P Makin D O'Meara 8625313231 16:3-2-5 $10474 19% 63% 1 131
3. Awake My Soul (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara 5603965051 28:4-1-0 $48281 14% 18% 8 131
4. Chancery (USA) Jack Garritty (a3) D O'Meara 0541465737 36:6-4-5 $7763 17% 42% 2 130
5. Memorial Day (IRE) Kevin Stott (a3) S bin Suroor 21112s3 6:3-2-1 $4,812 50% 100% 5 128
6. Sennockian Star (GB)  F Norton M Johnston 4893782101 55:11-11-2  $243601 20% 44% 6 128
1. Field Of Fame (GB) David Probert A M Balding 016245351 8:2-1-1 $9,057 25% 50% 7 128
8. Off Art (GB) D Allan T D Easterby 6537043725 15:3-1-2 $40298 20% 40% 4 128

Race 2 Download The Coral App Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DAVID LIVINGSTON

6 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Mora Bai

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Jane Allison

Colours Red, white sash, black cap, white spots

"

Race Details Track
30f5 Good Wed 23Sepl5 1986m Cl1 Soft
12 of 12 MEYD Thu 9Jan14  1810m CL1 Synth
50f0 VELI Sun8Sepl3 2414m CL1 Good
1of8 HAYD Sat10Augl3 2098m CL1 Good
40f 11 SAND Fri5Jull3 2018m CL1 Good
;1\ 3 EARTH DRUMMER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam In Dubai

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing Lxv & Partner
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

S

Race Details Track
8of 34 Newm Sat 26Sep15 1810m Cl2hcp Good
60f15 York Sat22Augl5 2092m Cl2hcp Good
20f10 Asco Sat8Augl5  1609m Cl2hcp Good
30f14 MEYD Thu 22Jan15 2414m CLHcp Synth
1of8 WOLV Sat13Dec14 1904m CL2Hcp Synth

2 [FJ AWAKE My SOUL

6 year old ch unknown

xj a.]/’ Sire Teofilo Dam Field Of Hope

Breeder Unknown

Owners Direct Racing

Colours White, dark green braces, dark green cap
Race Details Track
60f6 SAN Sun28Junl5 2011m CL Good
110f12 SAN  Sun 31Mayl5 1810m CL Good
30f5 SAN  Wed 13May15 2011m CL Good
90f0 PISA Sun29Marl5 1810m CL
6of 7 CAPA Sun8Marl5 2212mCL Good

I} CHANCERY

7 year old b unknown

Sire Street Cry Dam Follow That Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Hollowdean

o

S

Jockey

G Baker

C Soumillon
J Murtagh

J Murtagh
P Cosgrave

Jockey

D Tudhope
D Tudhope
G Lee

D Tudhope
D Tudhope

Jockey

G Bietolini
G Bietolini
G Bietolini
G Bietolini
G Bietolini

Colours Light blue and grey stripes, light blue sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
10 0f 12 Ayr  Thu 17Sepl5 2011m Cl2hcp Good
50f7 Hayd Thu3Sepl5 2395m Cl2hcp Soft
40f17 York Fri21Augl5 2414m Cl2hcp Soft
10of12 Ripo Tue 18Augl5 1965m Cl3hcp Soft
40f8 Ripo Sat18Jull5  2423m Cl2hcp Good

Jockey

D Tudhope
D Nolan

D Tudhope
D Tudhope
D Nolan

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $133,834
W&P% 20-27

Trainer R Charlton
Jockey F Lynch 134.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2099m

Career 15:3-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 6  8/1 Battalion 58kg 8.75L 2:13.57
58 4/1 Mushreq 57kg 24.75L 1:50.32
60 Lost In The Moment 60kg 1.75L 0:00.
59 15/2 David Livingston 59kg 1.00L 2:11.83
59 16/1 Mandour 59%g 1.25L 2:07.29
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 1
Jockey P Makin 131.0kg Prizemoney $10,474

Win Range 1454m - 1905m W&P% 19-63

Career 16:3-2-5 12 Mths 8:1-2-3  1st Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 35 14/1 Third Time Lucky 53kg 3.75L 1:50.11

59 10  6/1 Elhaame 60kg 4.00L 2:13.1

60 4  5/1 Halation 59kg 0.50L 1:40.34

57 10/1 Al Saham 58kg 0.30L 2:33.33

58 9/2 Earth Drummer 58kg 0.50L 1:57.57

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $48,281
W&P% 14-18

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 131.0kg
Win Range 1701m - 2012m

Career 28:4-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-0-3  Dist 7:0-0-3 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 Point Blank 59kg 0.30L 0:00.

55 Grey Greezly 54kg 0.50L 1:49.8
55 Freedom Holder 57kg 4.50L 2:02.2
63 n/a L 0:00.
55 Freedom Holder 55kg L 3:19.29
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 2
Jockey Jack Garritty 130.0kg Prizemoney $7,763

Win Range 1966m - 2615m W&P% 17-42

Career 36:6-4-5 12 Mths 12:2-0-1 1stUp 5:2-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 9:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

61 2 6/1 Mistiroc 55kg 5.50L 2:10.65

63 5  9/2 Penhill 60kg 5.75L 2:37.79

62 1 5/1 Memorial Day 59g 3.50L 2:34.24

64 12 4/1 Chancery 64kg 5.00L 2:04.62

60 8 5/1 Pressure Point 60kg 1.25L 2:34.36
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I3 MEMORIAL DAY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Reunite
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track
20f4  Newb Fri18Sepl5 2418m Cl2hcp Soft
10of17 York Fri21Augl5 2414m Cl2hcp Soft
10f9  Newm Fri3lull5  2011m Cl3hcp Good
lof6  HAYD Fril7Jull5  1609m CL5Md Good
20f6  HAYD Sat20Junl5 1609m CL5Md Good

I SENNOCKIAN STAR

5 year old ch unknown

- Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Chorist

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Vine Accord

Colours Pink, grey seams and armlets
Race Details Track
40of7 Good Wed 23Sepl5 2414m Cl2hcp Soft
80f21 Curr Sun13Sepl5 2011m Clhcp Good
90f13 Sand Sat22Augl5 2018m Cl2hcp Good
30f11 Hayd Sat8Augl5 2098m Cl2hcp Good
70f16 GOOD Tue 28Jull5 1986m CL2Hcp Soft

-y
: FIELD OF FAME
4 year old b unknown
- Sire Champs Elysees Dam Aswaaq

Breeder Unknown

Owners Thurloe Thoroughbreds Xxxi

Colours Emerald green, yellow stripe, yellow cap
Race Details Track
13 of 17 Newb Sat 19Sepl5 2017m Cl2hcp Soft
10f13 Newm Sat 29Augl5 2011m Cl3hcp Good
6of 7 Asco Fri24Jull5  2011m Cl2hcp Soft
20f8 WIND Sat27Junl5 2336m CL2Hcp Good
40f9  SAND Fri12Junl5  2018m CL3Hcp Good

' [EJ OFF ART

% 5year old ch unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Off Camera
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D B & Mrs C Lamplough

Colours Maroon, yellow stripe, striped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
60f12 Ayr  Thu17Sepl5 2011m Cl2hcp Good
50f10 Donc Thu 10Sepl5 2066m Cl2hcp Good
30f15 York Sat22Augl5 2092m Cl2hcp Good
70f14 Donc Sat1Augl5  2066m Cl2hcp Good
12 of 18 YORK Sat 1LJull5  1609m CL2Hcp Good

Jockey
J Doyle
J Doyle
J Doyle
H Bentley
T Eaves

Jockey

F Norton

F Norton

T P Queally
F Norton

F Norton

Jockey

E Greatrex
D Probert
D Probert
D Probert
D Probert

Jockey
D Allan
D Allan
D Allan
R Richardson
T Eaves

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $4,812
W&P% 50-100

Trainer S bin Suroor
Jockey Kevin Stott 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2414m

Career 6:3-2-1 12 Mths 6:3-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

58 4 8/11 Fractal 58kg 1.25L 2:42.14

59 10  7/1 Libran 63kg L 2:34.24

61 4  9/2 Memorial Day 61kg 0.50L 2:10.58
63 11/10 Memorial Day 63kg 0.50L 1:40.36
63 4/1 Rifle Range 58kg 2.25L 1:43.42

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $243,601
W&P% 20-44

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey F Norton 128.0kg
Win Range 1410m - 2080m

Career 55:11-11-2 12 Mths 19:2-1-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-2-1  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

62 1 11/2 Scrutinise 54kg 6.00L 2:47.24

59 20 11/1 Torcedor 56kg 2.25L 2:11.55

58 1 10/1 Exosphere 53kg 10.75L 2:05.91

62 10  8/1 Rembrandt Van Rijn 60kg 3.00L 2:10.22

57 8/1 Mount Logan 58kg 3.25L 2:04.94

2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $9,057
W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

56 10  8/1 What About Carlo 58kg 16.25L 2:09.79

60 12 7/1 Field Of Fame 60kg 1.50L 2:04.97

58 4 7/2 Great Park S6kg 7.00L 2:13.24

56 7/2 Elhaame 60kg 0.50L 2:25.38

58 11/4 Rembrandt Van Rijn 60kg 2.50L 2:08.03

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $40,298
W&P% 20-40

Trainer T D Easterby
Jockey D Allan 128.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m
Career 15:3-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-2  1st Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:2-1-2  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner

59 8  8/1 Mistiroc 55kg 2.75L 2:10.65

56 5 13/2 Blue Waltz 56kg 3.50L 2:06.8

56 17  16/1 Elhaame 60kg 2.00L 2:13.1

61 5 10/1 Elkaayed 60kg 3.25L 2:11.74

59 20/1 Birdman 61kg 6.75L 1:37.67

2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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Race 3 coral.co.uk Rockingham Stakes (Listed) 1207m

Prize $49,185. 1st $28,355. 2nd $10,750. 3rd $5,380. 4th $2,680. 5th $1,345. 6th $675. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:50 am
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:50 pm
NT: 11:20 pm
SA: 12:20 am
WA: 9:50 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dhahmaan (IRE) M Harley M Botti s11 2:2-0-0 $10,350 100% 100% 4 127
2. Donjuan Triumphant  Jack Garritty R A Fahey 12232 51-3-1 $15562 20% 100% 6 127
(IRE)
3. Gracious John (IRE) JF Egan P D Evans 1173 4:2-0-1 $16,862 50% 75% 1 127
4. King Robert (GB) F Lynch B Smart 4151 3:2-0-0 $15513 67% 67% 2 127
5. Delizia (IRE) F Norton M Johnston 3045811 6:2-0-1 $16,140 33% 50% 7 124
6. Dutch Mist (GB) G Lee K'A Ryan 5681115 7:3-0-0 $14,659 43% 43% 5 122
7. Rosina (GB) P McDonald Mrs A Duffield 61131 5:3-0-1 $21,141 60% 80% 3 122
8. Sixties Sue (GB) P Mulrennan M R Channon 2523710284 15:2-3-2 $8,639 13% 47% 8 122

Race 3 coral.co.uk Rockingham Stakes (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DHAHMAAN

2 year old b unknown
Sire Kodiac Dam Heroine Chic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Hh Shaikh Nader Mohamed Al Khalifa
Colours Dark blue, grey epaulets, striped sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details
lof6 Chel Wed17Junl5 1005m Cl4nv
1of11 NOTT Sun31Mayl5 1017m CL5Md

Track Jockey

| DONJUAN TRIUMPHANT
A d 2 year old b unknown
../ Sire Dream Ahead Dam Mathuna
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing Lxxxvii
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track Jockey
10f18 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 1207m CI2 Good ] Garritty
20f9 Hayd Sat5Sepl5 1207m CI2 Soft G Chaloner
20f10 Carl Sun26Jull5 1182m Cl5md Good T Hamilton
30f13 AYR Mon 6Jull5 1207m CL5Md Good T Hamilton
20f8 REDC Sat20Junl5 1207m CL5Md Good J Garritty
I} GRACIOUS JOHN

) 2year old b unknown

Sire Baltic King Dam Dorn Hill
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Terry Reffell

Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, chevrons on sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10f9 Hayd Fri25Sepl5 1005m CI2 Soft  JFEgan

10f9  York Sun6Sepl5 1087m Cl3md Good JFEgan

70f9  Ffos Thu13Augl5 1481m Cl5md Good S J Drowne

30f10 LING Sat1Augl5 1536m CL6Md Good P Prince
I KING ROBERT

2 year old b unknown

Sire Royal Applause Dam Generously Gifted
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ceffyl Racing

Colours Red, white seams and armlet, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
40f6  Newb Sat19Sepl5> 1214m Cl1 Soft R Kingscote
l1of5 Ches Sun?2Augl5> 1223m CI2 Good F Lynch
1of7 CARL Mon 1Junl5 1005m CL5Md Soft  CBeasley

Synth - M M Monaghan 60 5
Soft MM Monaghan 59

Trainer M Botti
Jockey M Harley 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1018m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $10,350
W&P% 100-100

Career 2.2-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
4/5 Dhahmaan 60kg 0.50L 0:59.67
3/1 Dhahmaan 59kg 0.75L 1:00.96

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $15,562
W&P% 20-100

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey Jack Garritty 127.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 5:1-3-1 12 Mths 5:1-3-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 13  4/1 Donjuan Triumphant 59%g 3.25L 1:12.2
58 2 5/1Receding Waves 60kg L 1:15.
59 7  4/6 Silhuette 57kg 0.30L 1:13.53
59 6/5 Candelisa 59kg 0.30L 1:12.48
59 4/1 Receding Waves 59kg 0.20L 1:12.83
Trainer P D Evans Barrier 1
Jockey J F Egan 127.0kg Prizemoney $16,862

Win Range 1006m - 1087m W&P% 50-75

Career 42-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 1.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 7  9/4 Gracious John 60kg 3.00L 1:01.94
59 3 10/1 Gracious John 59kg 2.50L 1:04.87
59 8  9/4 Shaiyem 59kg 2.75L 1:34.42
59 20/1 Machine Learner 59kg 0.75L 1:34.83

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $15,513
W&P% 67-67

Trainer B Smart
Jockey F Lynch 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1223m

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 2 11/2 Ribchester 58kg 8.25L 1:14.39
56 4 11/2 King Robert 56kg 1.25L 1:15.78
59 12/1 King Robert 59%g 0.75L 1:08.19
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2 year old b unknown

]
.+ Sire Dark Angel Dam Jo Bo Bo

Breeder Unknown
Owners Lowther Racing
Colours White, yellow seams, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f20 Redc Sat30ctl5  1207mCl1 Good  F Norton
12 0f 14 Ayr  Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl1 Good S D Sousa
40f18 York Thu20Augl5 1207m CI2 Soft S D Sousa
80f20 Roya Wed 17Junl5 1005m Cl1 Good S D Sousa
1of11 YORK Fri15Mayl5 1005m CL1 Good S D Sousa

K3 buTCH misT

2 year old ch unknown

H Sire Dutch Art Dam Solstice

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Springfield Partnership

Colours Royal blue, red stripe, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 Ayr Sat19Sepl5 1207mCl1 Good G Lee
60f9 Good Sat29Augl5 1408m Cl1 Soft P Cosgrave
80f20 Newm Sat 1Augl5 1207m CI2 Good G P Halpin
1of7 THIR Fri24Jull5  1207m CL3 Good S A Gray
l1of3  CATT Wed8Jull5 1199m CL4 Soft  J P Spencer

1] . ROSINA

\

2 year old b unknown

Sire Showcasing Dam Mondovi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms J Bianco

Colours White, emerald green hoop, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 15 Ayr  Fri185epl5 1005m CI1 Good P Mcdonald
10f9 Beve Sun30Augl5 1005m CI3 Good P Mcdonald
1of5 Ripo Tue4Augl5 1005m CI5 Good P Mcdonald
30f9  YORK Sat25Jull5  1005m CL3 Good P Mcdonald
1of8 YORK Fri12Junl5  1005m CL3Md Good P Mcdonald

EJ SIXTIES SUE

2 year old gr unknown

- Sire Sixties Icon Dam Rose Cheval

Breeder Unknown

Owners Norman Court Stud

Colours Maroon, beige armlets, beige cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 Ches Sat26Sepl5 1106m CI2 Soft JFEgan
50f8 Kemp Sat5Sepl5 1207m Cl1 Synth S Hitchcott
20f5 Good Tue1Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Soft S D Sousa
30f7 Ches Sat22Augl5 1223m CI2 Good S Hitchcott
70f12 Newb Fri14Augl5 1036m Cl1 Soft  CBishop

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $16,140
W&P% 33-50

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey F Norton 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1024m
Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1  1st Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 6 33/1 Log Out Island 58kg 3.75L 1:10.64
57 2 10/1 Shaden 57kg 13.25L 1:11.49
56 3 14/1 Tasleet 58kg 0.75L 1:12.43
57 8 10/1 Acapulco 57kg 10.75L 1:00.03
56 11/2 Delizia 56kg 1.50L 0:58.28

2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $14,659
W&P% 43-43

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey G Lee 122.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1207m
Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 3 25/1 Shaden 57kg 6.00L 1:11.49

57 1  8/1 Hawksmoor 57kg 8.25L 1:28.63

59 9 10/1 Holy Grail 52kg 5.00L 1:12.36

60 5/2 Dutch Mist 60kg 1.00L 1:11.78

60 6/5 Dutch Mist 60kg 0.50L 1:15.54

2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Trainer Mrs A Duffield
Jockey P McDonald 122.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $21,141
W&P% 60-80
Career 5:3-0-1 12 Mths 5:3-0-1  1st Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner

50 8  9/1 Quiet Reflection 56kg 7.00L 0:58.21

59 2 13/8 Rosina 59%g 2.00L 1:02.13

60 2  4/6 Rosina 60kg 0.75L 0:58.37

55 4/1 Bint Aldar 54kg 0.75L 0:58.17

57 12/1 Rosina 57kg 1.00L 1:00.11

2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $8,639
W&P% 13-47

Trainer M R Channon
Jockey P Mulrennan 122.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1221m

Career 15:2-3-2 12 Mths 15:2-3-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

9/2 El Astronaute 54kg 0.50L 1:08.59

16/1 Rouleau 58kg 3.75L 1:13.51

5/2 Dawaa 58kg 1.25L 1:14.95

8/1 Four's Company 56kg 0.30L 1:13.64
20/1 Whatdoiwantthatfor 57kg 6.25L 1:04.63

w

56
57
58
57

Sy W N D
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Race 4 Coral Sprint Trophy (Handicap) 1207m UK: 3:25 pm

Prize $98,370. 1st $62,250. 2nd $18,640. 3rd $9,320. 4th $4,660. 5th $2,330. 6th $1,170. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:25 am

www.sportshetform.com.au

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:25 am
NT: 11:55 pm

SA:12:55 am

WA: 10:25 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Poyle Vinnie (GB) A Mullen M Appleby 2500157552 24:6-5-4 $49,640 25% 63% 13 136
2. Golden Steps (FR) M Harley M Botti 917255s46x 15:3-4-1 $16,208 20% 53% 15 134
3. Tatlisu (IRE) T Hamilton R A Fahey 0103020431 34:6-4-9 $47,528 18% 56% 4 134
4. Aetna (GB) Graham Gibbons M W Easterby 508955103 17:5-1-3 $28,030 29% 53% 133
5. Pipers Note (GB) K Latham R M Whitaker 4289519115 25:7-4-0 $15807 28% 44% 10 132
6. Moonraker (GB) F Norton M R Channon 5641507275 9:2-1-0 $38,185 22% 33% 6 132
7. Robot Boy (IRE) A Kirby T D Barron 400048913s 28:5-2-3 $9320 18% 36% 19 131
8. George Bowen (IRE) Jack Garritty (a3) R A Fahey 2117444015 15:4-2-1 $13,960 27% 47% 12 130
9. Suzi's Connoisseur (GB) F Tylicki S C Williams 6207560805 26:4-2-3 $22426 15% 35% 18 130
10. Red Pike (IRE) T Eaves B Smart 0910445122 19:5-5-1 $10,767 26% 58% 14 130
11. Basil Berry (GB) David Probert C A Dwyer 2057119xx2 38:8-7-5 $27,514 21% 53% 128
12. Lexington Abbey (GB) F Lynch K'A Ryan 0521084s5x 20:3-4-0 $16,963 15% 35% 8 128
13. Go Far (GB) Jim Crowley A Bailey 10398909xx 45:7-6-9 $49,480 16% 49% 7 128
14. Highland Acclaim (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara 0582300000 28:3-2-4 $44799 11% 32% 16 128
15. Bubbly Bellini (IRE) | J Brennan A McGuinness 2520501013 100:16-3-4  $187,738 16% 23% 127
16. Blaine (GB) G Lee K'A Ryan 0008804sx3 23:4-0-2 $66,579 17% 26% 9 127
17. Shared Equity (GB) P McDonald Jedd O'Keeffe 7343333525 13:3-2-5 $4852 23% 71% 1 127
18. Nameitwhatyoulike P Mulrennan B Smart 2023120159 45:6-3-0 $62,811 13% 20% 20 126

(GB)

19. Eccleston (GB) P Makin D O'Meara 9614550718 20:4-1-1 $932 20% 30% 17 126
SCRATCHED

Race 4 Coral Sprint Trophy (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet
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2 [N POYLE VINNIE

1y 5 year old b unknown

m_‘r{__&‘) Sire Piccolo Dam Poyle Dee Dee
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C L Bacon
Colours Yellow, purple epaulets, yellow sleeves, purple stars, purple cap, yellow
star
Race Details Track Jockey
20f25 Ayr  Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good A Mullen
50f10 York Sun6Sepl5 1207m (i1 Good A Mullen
10 of 13 Ripo Sat 15Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Soft A Rawlinson
18 of 27 Good Sat 1Augl5  1207m Cl2hcp Good A Rawlinson
1of15 HAMI Fri17Jull5  1211m CL2Hcp Soft A Rawlinson
I3 GOLDEN STEPS
4 year old b unknown
- Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Kocooning
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M A A Al-mannai
Colours Mauve, light blue chevron
Race Details Track Jockey
90f25 Ayr Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good M Harley
1of27 Good Sat1Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good L Dettori
70f13 WIND Sat 27Junl5  1207m CL2Hcp Good L Morris
20f10 NEWB Fri 15Mayl5 1214m CL2Hcp Good L Dettori
50f15 DOHA Tue 24Febl5 1207m CL Good M Monteriso
2 A TATLISU
ﬁ«_}b 5 year old b unknown
N/ Sire Red Clubs Dam Zwadi
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing LIV
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track Jockey
12 0f 17 Asco Sat30ctl5  1408m Cl2hcp Good J Garritty
1of25 Ayr Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good J Garritty
190f19 Good Sat 29Augl5 1408m Cl2hcp Soft  CCatlin
30f13 Ripo Sat 15Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Soft P Mcdonald
23 of 27 Good Sat 1Augl5  1207m Cl2hcp Good G Chaloner
® [ AETNA
L 5 year old b unknown
- Sire Indesatchel Dam On The Brink

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr B Padgett

Colours White, red cross belts, red and white striped sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
14 of 14 York Fri10Jull5  1207mCl1 Good
80of12 HAYD Sat 23Mayl5 1207m CL1 Good
90f15 YORK Wed 13Mayl5 1207m CL1 Good
50f7 CORK Mon 6Aprl5 1207m CL1 Soft
1of11 DONC Sat 8Novl4  1207m CL1

Jockey

G Gibbons
G Gibbons
G Gibbons
J P O'brien

Heavy G Gibbons

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $49,640
W&P% 25-63

Trainer M Appleby
Jockey A Mullen 136.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1212m

Career 24:6-5-4 12 Mths 11:2-3-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-2-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 4 50/1 Don't Touch 58kg 0.50L 1:10.93
57 8 28/1 Lucky Kristale 55kg 3.50L 1:11.78
62 1  8/1Don't Touch 56kg 5.75L 1:12.
58 4 14/1 Magical Memory 56kg 6.50L 1:10.28
61 22/1 Poyle Vinnie 61kg 2.75L 1:13.37

Trainer M Botti
Jockey M Harley 134.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1210m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $16,208
W&P% 20-53

Career 15:3-4-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 41-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 5:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 10 11/1 Don't Touch 58kg 3.00L 1:10.93
62 6 10/1 Golden Steps 62kg 1.50L 1:10.3
60 4/1 Huntsmans Close 60kg 2.75L 1:10.35
59 9/4 Clear Spring 61kg L 1:13.47
58 Roi De Vitesse 58kg 0.50L 1:10.9
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 4
Jockey T Hamilton 134.0kg Prizemoney $47,528

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 18-56

Career 34:6-4-9 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 7:2-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 10 16/1 Buckstay 58kg 8.25L 1:26.54

61 4 18/1 Tatlisu 61kg 0.20L 1:11.06

59 8 20/1 Rene Mathis 61kg 12.251 1:28.18

59 7  8/1Don't Touch 56kg 1.25L 1:12.

56 16  16/1 Magical Memory S6kg 7.50L 1:10.28

2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $28,030
W&P% 29-53

Trainer M W Easterby
Jockey Graham Gibbons 133.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1408m

Career 17:5-1-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 5:2-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:4-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 9 16/1 New Providence 56kg 18.50L 1:10.15
60 5/1 Blhadawa 59kg 7.75L 1:13.69

59 25/1 Glass Office 61kg 2.25L 1:10.65

59 5/4 Great Minds 60kg 6.50L 1:15.94

56 8/1 Aetna S6kg 2.75L 1:19.12
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= |3 PIPERS NOTE

; 5 year old ch unknown
A Sire Piccolo Dam Madam Valentine
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Cragg Wood Racing & Partner
Colours Yellow, red star, emerald green sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f15 Ripo Sat26Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good G Chaloner

20f6  Beve Tue22Sepl5 1005m CI3 Good G Chaloner

80f20 Donc Sat12Sepl5 1133m Cl2hcp Good G Chaloner

90f20 York Sat25Jull5  1207m Cl2hcp Good G Chaloner

50f12 YORK Sat11Jull5  1005m CL1 Good G Chaloner
I3 MOONRAKER

' 3year old ch unknown

Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Licence To Thrill
Breeder Unknown

Owners Christopher Wright & Miss Emily Asprey

Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, yellow sleeves, royal blue armlets and star on

yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 Asco Fri20ctl5  1207m Cl2hcp Good S D Sousa
60f 10 York Sun6Sepl5 1207m Cl1 Good P Mulrennan
40f12 York Sat22Augl5 1005m Cl2hcp Good D Cremin
10f10 Asco Sat8Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good J P Spencer
10 of 12 NEWMFri 170ct14  1005m CL1 Soft R Hughes

2 | ROBOT BOY

L 5 year old ch unknown
o A Sire Shamardal Dam Pivotal's Princess
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Laurence O'kane & Paul Murphy

Colours White, emerald green cross of lorraine, emerald green and white
chevrons on sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f15 Hayd Sat26Sepl5 1005m Cl2hcp Soft  AKirby

14 of 20 Donc Sat 12Sepl5 1133m Cl2hcp Good M Dwyer

10 of 20 York Wed 19Aug15 1087m Cl2hcp Soft G Gibbons

20 of 27 Good Sat 1Augl5  1207m Cl2hcp Good G Gibbons

40f18 ASCO Sat1lJull5  1005m CL2Hcp Good R Hornby
EJ GEORGE BOWEN

' 3year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Midnight Oasis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M A Scaife

Colours BLACK, WHITE seams, BLACK sleeves, WHITE stars, BLACK cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f25 Ayr  Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good P Hanagan
10f22 Curr Sun13Sepl5 1207m Clhcp Soft  J P Spencer
10of15 Newm Sat 15Augl5 1207m Cldhcp Good P Mathers
70f11 Good Sat1Augl5 1408m Cl2hcp Good P Hanagan
40f8 YORK Fri10Jull5  1408m CL3Hcp Good J Garritty

Trainer R M Whitaker Barrier 10

Jockey K Latham 132.0kg Prizemoney $15,807

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 28-44

Career 25:7-4-0 12 Mths 13:3-3-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

62 12 15/2 Another Wise Kid 59g 4.00L 1:12.3
59 6 11/4 Green Door 57kg 6.00L 1:02.78
59 11  20/1 Steps 62kg 6.00L 1:08.79
62 5 14/1 Tanzeel 58kg 6.25L 1:11.16
58 17/2 Out Do 58kg 1.50L 0:58.
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 6
Jockey F Norton 132.0kg Prizemoney $38,185

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 22-33

Career 9:22-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 10  5/1 The Tin Man 55kg 7.25L 1:12.88
56 5 12/1 Lucky Kristale 55kg 3.75L 1:11.78
60 4  5/1 Thesme 51kg 4.00L 0:58.86
60 12 8/1 Moonraker 60kg 1.25L 1:13.08
58 9/2 Royal Razalma 56kg 5.50L 1:00.55
Trainer T D Barron Barrier 19
Jockey A Kirby 131.0kg Prizemoney $9,320

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 18-36

Career 28:5-2-3 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
62 9 14/1 Maljaa 62kg 2.50L 0:59.52
59 8 25/1 Steps 62kg 11.00L 1:08.79
62 10 16/1 Caspian Prince 60kg 7.25L 1:03.48
60 20 33/1 Magical Memory 56kg 6.75L 1:10.28
62 10/1 Double Up 58kg 1.75L 1:00.06

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $13,960
W&P% 27-47

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey Jack Garritty 130.0kg
Win Range 1182m - 1207m

Career 15:4-2-1 12 Mths 10:3-2-0 1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:3-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 11  9/2 Tatlisu 61kg 0.20L 1:11.06

57 7  8/1 George Bowen 57kg L 1:14.34

60 17  8/1 George Bowen 60kg 1.00L 1:10.06
54 5 10/1 Enlace 57kg 2.251 1:25.53

6l 9/2 Sakhee's Return 61kg 1.50L 1:24.53
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] suzi's CONNOISSEUR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Art Connoisseur Dam Suzi Spends

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

"

Race Details Track Jockey

60f 20 Donc Sat12Sepl5 1133m Cl2hcp Good A Atzeni
20f16 Asco Sat5Sepl5  1408m Cl2hcp Soft  J Fanning
16 of 19 Good Sat 29Augl5 1408m Cl2hcp Soft O Murphy
70f27 Good Sat1Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good A Atzeni
50f21 ASCO Sat25Jull5  1408m CL2HcpNHF Soft A Atzeni

RED PIKE

" 4year old ch unknown

Sire Kheleyf Dam Fancy Feathers

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sir A Ferguson, P Deal & G Lowe

Colours Red, white stars on sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
24 of 25 Ayr  Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good T Eaves
90f13 Beve Sat29Augl5> 1005m Cl1 Good T Eaves
1of5 Donc Sat1lAugl5 1207m CI3 Good T Eaves
11 of 12 NEWC Sat 27Jun15  1408m CL2Hcp Good P Mulrennan
40f13 NEWMSat 30May15 1207m CL2Hcp Good R L Moore

51 |K] BASIL BERRY

[o 4 4yearold b unknown
ok Sire Tobougg Dam Dolly Coughdrop

Breeder Unknown

Owners Strawberry Fields Stud

Colours White, red hollow box
Race Details Track Jockey
20f6  Yarm Tue 15Sepl5 1209m CI3 Good S D Sousa
17 of 27 Good Sat1Augl5  1207m Cl2hcp Good S D Sousa
50f11 HAYD Sat4Jull5  1408m CL2Hcp Soft S D Sousa
70f25 ASCO Sat20Junl5 1207m CL2Hcp Good JFEgan
1of13 ASCO Fri8Mayl5 1207m CL3Hcp Good S D Sousa

. LEXINGTON ABBEY
) k\ 4 year old b unknown

l\«ﬁr.\__k_i‘l)l Si¥e Sleeping Indian Dam Silvereine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing XIX

Colours Light Blue, Orange Epaulets and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 0f 25 Ayr  Sat 19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good P JSmullen
20f5 Nott Fril7Jull5  1220m CI3hcp Good J P Spencer
1of7 NOTT Thu1lJunl5 1220m CL3Hcp Good J P Spencer
15 0f 15 YORK Thu 14May15 1005m CL2Hcp Good J P Spencer
8of11 PONT Mon 20Aprl5 1207m CL2Hcp Good J P Spencer

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $22,426
W&P% 15-35

Trainer S C Williams
Jockey F Tylicki 130.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1416m

Career 26:4-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 7 10/1 Steps 62kg 3.00L 1:08.79
55 14 12/1 Majestic Moon 55kg 0.50L 1:30.08
59 2 7/1 Rene Mathis 61kg 6.50L 1:28.18
56 9 16/1 Magical Memory Sekg 2.50L 1:10.28
56 10/1 Heaven's Guest 59kg 3.25L 1:28.11

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $10,767
W&P% 26-58

Trainer B Smart
Jockey T Eaves 130.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1212m

Career 19:5-5-1 12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 23 50/1 Don't Touch 58kg 14.00L 1:10.93
57 8  8/1 Maarek 57kg 8.25L 1:02.37
58 3 8/1Red Pikes8kgL1:125
60 8/1 Zarwaan 64kg 15.75L 1:26.04
60 4/1 Mukhmal 54kg 2.50L 1:10.71
Trainer C A Dwyer Barrier 3
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg Prizemoney $27,514

Win Range 1205m - 1609m W&P% 21-53

Career 38:8-7-5 12 Mths 11:2-3-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55 8  5/1 Barracuda Boy 55kg 0.30L 1:10.64

56 12 33/1 Magical Memory Sekg 6.25L 1:10.28

64 9/1 Above The Rest 59g 5.25L 1:29.31

57 28/1 Interception 5%g 5.50L 1:13.2

61 9/1 Basil Berry 61kg 0.20L 1:12.74
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 8
Jockey F Lynch 128.0kg Prizemoney $16,963
Win Range 1018m - 1221m W&P% 15-35
Career 20:3-4-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 7 14/1 Don't Touch 58kg 4.00L 1:10.93

63 2 7/4Greeb62kg L 1:13.01

60 6/1 Lexington Abbey 60kg 0.50L 1:10.63
54 8/1 Out Do 60kg 6.25L 0:58.23

57 7/2 Out Do 60kg 6.25L 1:15.04
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® FEGoFAr

; 5 year old b unknown
L Sire Dutch Art Dam Carranita
' Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R West
Colours Yellow, black diamond, sleeves and diamond on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of25 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good M Harley

11 0f 13 Kemp Tue 18Augl5 1408m Cl3hcp Synth  F Norton
30f27 Good Sat 1Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good F Norton
90f14 AYR Mon6Jull5 1005m CL3Hcp Good R J Fitzpatrick
8of 14 NEWMFri 19Junl5  1408m CL3Hcp Good M Harley

® I HIGHLAND ACCLAIM

' W 4yearold b unknown
l Sire Acclamation Dam Emma's Star
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Evan M Sutherland
Colours White, red inverted triangle, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

18 of 25 Ayr  Sat 19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good D Tudhope

50f20 Donc Sat12Sepl5 1133m Cl2hcp Good D Nolan

80of17 Asco Sat5Sepl5  1207m Cl2hcp Soft S James

20f20 York Wed 19Augl5 1087m Cl2hcp Soft D Tudhope

30f10 Newm Fri 7Augl5  1207m Cl3hcp Good D Tudhope
BUBBLY BELLINI

8 year old b unknown

Sire Mull Of Kintyre Dam Gwapa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Devlin/mrs Hazel McGuiness
Colours Grey, orange disc

x

Race Details Track Jockey

20f13 Tipp Sun40ctl5 1499m Clhep Soft  J W Kennedy
50f14 Curr Sun27Sepl5 1005m Clhcp Soft D O'brien
20f12 List  Fri18Sepl5 1408m Clhcp Heavy D O'brien

12 0f 22 Curr  Sun 13Sepl5 1207m Clhcp Soft R P Downey
50f6 Nava Sat5Sepl5 1172mdl Good D P Mcdonogh

- 13 BLAINE

' 5year old ch unknown

Sire Avonbridge Dam Lauren Louise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Matt & Lauren Morgan

Colours Black, white seams, white sleeves, black armlets, black cap

Race Details Track Jockey
22 0f 25 Ayr  Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good G Lee
10 of 20 York Sat 25Jull5  1207m Cl2hcp Good A Ryan
22 of 25 ASCO Sat 20Junl5  1207m CL2Hcp Good A Ryan
80of 16 YORK Sat30Mayl5 1408m CL2Hcp Good S A Gray
80of17 YORK Wed 13May15 1207m CL2Hcp Good A Ryan

Trainer A Bailey Barrier 7

Jockey Jim Crowley 128.0kg Prizemoney $49,480

Win Range 1006m - 1210m W&P% 16-49

Career 45:7-6-9 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp 5:.0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:5-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
61 13  20/1 Go Far 61kg 1.75L 1:10.91
63 2 10/1 Outer Space 61kg 14.00L 1:25.62
58 8 33/1 Golden Steps 62kg 1.75L 1:10.3
62 8/1 My Name Is Rio 63kg 1.75L 0:58.15
61 33/1 Majestic Moon 63kg 8.75L 1:23.67

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $44,799
W&P% 11-32

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 128.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 28:3-2-4 12 Mths 11:0-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-1-2  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 2 12/1 Don't Touch 58kg 6.50L 1:10.93
57 13 11/1 Steps 62kg 2.50L 1:08.79
59 17  8/1 Right Touch 55kg 6.50L 1:14.76
57 3 9/1 Caspian Prince 60kg 0.50L 1:03.48
63 10  8/1 Steve Prescott S6kg 2.25L 1:12.09

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $187,738
W&P% 16-23

Trainer A McGuinness
Jockey 1 J Brennan 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1509m

Career 100:16-3-4 12 Mths 20:5-4-2 1st Up 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 24:6-0-4  Dist 6:3-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

63 7  7/1 Seanie 64kg 0.50L 1:35.97

62 9 14/1 Tylery Wonder 56kg 3.25L 1:01.97

62 7 14/1 Third Dimension 59kg 2.50L 1:32.21

60 5 25/1 George Bowen 57kg 12.75L 1:1434

62 3 3/1 Jamesie 59%g 7.50L 1:11.3
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 9
Jockey G Lee 127.0kg Prizemoney $66,579
Win Range 1087m - 1212m W&P% 17-26
Career 23:4-0-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 21  14/1 Don't Touch 58kg 12.25L 1:10.93
60 7 16/1 Tanzeel 58kg 6.25L 1:11.16
59 33/1 Interception 59kg 18.75L 1:13.2
60 12/1 So Beloved 58kg 7.25L 1:24.52
60 16/1 Algar Lad 56kg 2.50L 1:10.96
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SHARED EQUITY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Elnadim Dam Pelican Key
Breeder Unknown

Owners Caron & Paul Chapman
Colours Orange, dark blue armlets

"

Race Details Track Jockey
70f25 Ayr Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good G Lee
30f19 Good Sat29Augl5 1408m Cl2hcp Soft  F Tylicki
40f12 Newm Sat 1Augl5  1408m Cl2hcp Good P Makin
30f15 HAMI Fri17Jull5 ~ 1211m CL2Hcp Soft D Nolan
30f11 AYR Mon8Junl5 1207m CL3Hcp Good G Lee

NAMEITWHATYOULIKE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Trade Fair Dam Emma Peel

: Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Chappell

Colours Red, royal blue stars, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f15 Ripo Sat26Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good A Carter
110f25 Ayr  Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good T Eaves
20f16 Ripo Sat15Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Soft P Mulrennan
30f9 Ripo Mon 3Augl5 1207m Cl3hcp Soft P Mulrennan
10f9  PONT Tue 7Jull5  1207m CL3Hcp Good P Mulrennan

ECCLESTON

4 year old b unknown

. Sire Acclamation Dam Miss Meggy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David W Armstrong

Colours Red, red cap, white spots
Race Details Track Jockey
90f15 Ripo Sat26Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good T Hamilton
60f25 Ayr Sat19Sepl5 1207m Cl2hcp Good D Tudhope
10f20 Thir Fri28Augl5 1207m Cl3hcp Soft D Tudhope
40f13 Ripo Sat15Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Soft D Tudhope
50f9 Ripo Mon 3Augl5 1207m Cl3hcp Soft T Hamilton

Trainer Jedd 0'Keeffe Barrier 1

Jockey P McDonald 127.0kg Prizemoney $4,852

Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 23-77

Career 13:3-2-5 12 Mths 8:0-1-5 1stUp5:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 18  8/1 Tatlisu 61kg 3.75L 1:11.06
58 14  8/1 Rene Mathis 61kg 1.50L 1:28.18
58 11  6/1 Mr Win 58kg 1.75L 1:24.79
60 7/2 Poyle Vinnie 61kg 2.75L 1:13.37
63 11/4 Tiger Jim 56kg 2.50L 1:13.11
Trainer B Smart Barrier 20
Jockey P Mulrennan 126.0kg Prizemoney $62,811

Win Range 1207m - 1678m W&P% 13-20

Career 45:6-3-0 12 Mths 9:2-3-1 1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 17:6-2-2  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 6  7/1 Another Wise Kid 59kg 0.75L 1:12.3

59 15 14/1 Tatlisu 61kg 6.50L 1:11.06

62 10  7/1 Shipyard 59%g 0.20L 1:12.61

61 3 7/2 Flyman 59%g 0.75L 1:116

6l 8/1 Nameitwhatyoulike 61kg 1.75L 1:17.62
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 17
Jockey P Makin 126.0kg Prizemoney $932

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 20-30

Career 20:4-1-1 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 1  5/1 Another Wise Kid 59kg 7.25L 1:12.3

60 13  8/1 Tatlisu 61kg 3.50L 1:11.06
60 11  5/1 Eccleston 60kg 0.75L 1:11.12
56 2 5/1Don't Touch Sekg 2.75L 1:12.
61 2 8/1Flyman 59g 1.00L 1:11.6
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Race 5 coral.co.uk EBF Stallions Maiden Stakes (Plus 10) 1408m

Prize $14,757. 1st $9,704. 2nd $2,888. 3rd $1,443. 4th $722.
For: 2YO only.

Horse
1. Frankster (FR)
2. Garcia (GB)

4. lan Fleming (GB)
5. Linger (IRE)

8. On Fire (GB)

9. St Dunstan (IRE)
10. Tadaawol (GB)
11. Timeless Art (IRE)

12. Weekend Offender
(FR)

13. Prying Pandora (FR)

Jockey
P Mulrennan
T Hamilton

David Probert
F Norton

P McDonald
Graham Gibbons
S M Levey

D C Costello

G Lee

Jack Garritty (a3)

Trainer
Micky Hammond
R A Fahey

A M Balding
M Johnston

J D Bethell
JJ Quinn
R Hannon
K R Burke
K A Ryan

R A Fahey

Last 10

~ N Ul U

223

Career
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

3:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-1-0

3:0-2-1

Race 5 coral.co.uk EBF Stallions Maiden Stakes (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Prize
$0
$356

$3,080
$0

$0

$0
$962
$0
$1,925

$1,925

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:00 am
QLD: 1:00 am
NT: 12:30 am

SA: 1:30 am
WA: 11:00 pm

W%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

P% Bar Wgt

0% 10
0% 7

131
131

SCRATCHED

0% 13
0% 6

131
131

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 5

0% 9

0% 11

0% 4
50%

100% 2
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FRANKSTER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Equiano Dam Milwaukee

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Cobb Family

Colours Purple, red star, armlets and star on cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
60f 10 Pont Thu24Sepl5 1207m Cl4md

Good P Mcdonald

3 GARCIA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Paco Boy Dam Birdie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing (pelham)
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Race Details
30f9 Newc Thu 25Junl5 1207m Clémd

Track Jockey
Good T Hamilton

I3 IAN FLEMING

2 year old b unknown

Sire Makfi Dam High Cross

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chelsea Thoroughbreds - Cagnes Sur Mer
Colours Light blue, royal blue sleeves, white cap

Race Details

20f6  Ches Fril1lSepl5 1519m Cl4md
20f11 Sand Fri21Augl5 1422m Cl5md
50f6  Ches Sat18Jull5 1410m CI2

Track Jockey
Good D Probert
Soft L P Keniry
Good R Kingscote

3 LINGER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Await So

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Dark green, red cap, dark green diamond

Race Details

Track Jockey
80f10 Beve Thu1Octl5

1499m Cl4md Good J Fanning

= EJONFIRE

/.4 2yearold b unknown
“l ./ Sire Olden Times Dam La Notte
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Hon Mrs C M Holliday
Colours White, maroon hoop, armlets and cap

Race Details
50f8 Newc Mon 31Augl5 1408m Cl4md

Track Jockey
Good J Fanning

Trainer Micky Hammond Barrier 10

Jockey P Mulrennan 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 8 66/1 Easy Code 59g 7.25L 1:18.87

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 7

Jockey T Hamilton 131.0kg Prizemoney $356

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-1 1stUp 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 3 11/2 Prince Hellvelyn 59kg 1.251 1:15.69
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 13
Jockey David Probert 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,080
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 3 8/111It's The lce 57kg 2.75L 1:35.33

59 1 9/2 Special Season 59%g 7.00L 1:30.27

55 2 8/1 Welford 56kg 13.00L 1:27.34
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 6
Jockey F Norton 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 9  8/1 Column 59g 14.00L 1:34.22

Trainer J D Bethell Barrier 5

Jockey P McDonald 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 11  12/1 Beast Mode 5%g 12.50L 1:27.3
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IE] ST DUNSTAN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Box Of Frogs
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S AT Quinn

Colours Red, black hoops, red sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 1453m Cl4md Good P Makin
TADAAWOL

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kyllachy Dam Bright Edge

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
20f9

Track Jockey
Good Wed 23Sepl5 1408m Cl5md Soft P Hanagan

TIMELESS ART

' 2year old b unknown

Sire Medicean Dam Bellona

Breeder Unknown

Owners Owners For Owners: Timeless Art

Colours Royal blue, white seams, white sleeves, royal blue stars, red cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
70f16 Asco Fri4Sepl5

1207m Cl4md Soft S D Sousa

| WEEKEND OFFENDER

" 2yearold ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Huroof

Breeder Unknown

Owners Matt & Lauren Morgan

Colours Black, white seams, white sleeves, black armlets, black cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f8 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 1453m Cl4md Good G Lee

60f18 York Fri21Augl5 1408m Cl2md Soft  J P Spencer
PRYING PANDORA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Leniency
Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing X
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 1453m Cl4md Good P Hanagan
20f13 Ripo Mon 3Augl5 1207m Cl5md Soft D Nolan

30f11 LING Wed 15Jull5 1207m CL5Md Good P Hanagan

Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 9

Jockey Graham Gibbons 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 1  8/1 Ambriel 57kg 8.50L 1:32.8
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 11
Jockey S M Levey 131.0kg Prizemoney $962
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-1-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 10  7/2Inn The Bull 59kg 1.75L 1:33.62
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 4
Jockey D C Costello 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 4 4/1 Taurean Star 59%g 5.25L 1:16.84

Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 1

Jockey G Lee 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,925

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 2.0-1-0 12 Mths 220-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 8  2/1 Constantino 59kg 0.30L 1:33.91

59 4 33/1 Beautiful Morning 57kg 4.25L 1:25.57
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 2
Jockey Jack Garritty 126.0kg Prizemoney $1,925
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 3:0-2-1 12 Mths 3:0-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 10 11/4 Ambriel 57kg 2.75L 1:32.8
57 13 4/1 Mustique 57kg 1.25L 1:13.14
57 8/1 Rebel Surge 57kg 2.50L 1:12.74
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Race 6 TitanBet.co.uk Stayers Handicap 3299m

Prize $14,757. 1st $9,704. 2nd $2,888. 3rd $1,443. 4th $722. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:35 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:35 am
NT: 1:05 am

SA: 2:05 am

WA: 11:35 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Tapis Libre (GB) Danielle Mooney (a7) M W Easterby 0511155122 51:11-1-1 $35073 22% 25% 2 139
3. Entihaa (GB) Jim Crowley G A Swinbank 0s444118x1 29:4-6-3 $8394 14% 45% 10 138
4. Craggaknock (GB) D C Costello M Walford 4645115841 12:3-1-0 $15135 25% 33% 15 137
5. Hidden Justice (IRE) P Makin JJ Quinn 2473056325 30:5-6-3 $2,888 17% 47% 13 136
6. Hot Spice (GB) J P Sullivan M W Easterby 0s11880s8x 36:7-2-1 $4,004 19% 28% 14 136
7. Full Day (GB) A Kirby B Ellison 36454842xx 25:4-3-3 $26320 16% 40% 8 135
8. Call It On (IRE) Louis Steward (@3) P A Kirby 11183257sx 34:6-3-8 $3.234 18% 50% 5 134
9. Rosairlie (IRE) P McDonald Micky Hammond 0051050662 36:6-6-3 $3.234 17% 42% 71 134
10. Asian Wing (IRE) D Tudhope John Feane 51360113xs 35:6-1-0 $2349 17% 20% 11 133
11. Gleese The Devil (IRE) Jack Garritty (a3) R A Fahey 7263455232 10:0-3-2 $5437 0% 50% 16 132
12. Wrap Star (IRE) Barry McHugh Anthony McCann 77308s0s5x 12:0-0-3 $734 0% 25% 4 131
13. Mysterial (GB) Phil Dennis (a7) D Carroll 3241416112 36:6-3-2 $3,542 17% 31% 6 130
14. Stanarley Pic (GB) Neil Farley G A Swinbank 232248345x 21:2-4-4 $8730 10% 48% 3 129
15. Aldreth (GB) Graham Gibbons M W Easterby 6082111112 25:5-4-0 $17,113 20% 36% 12 127
16. Orsippus (USA) David Probert M Smith $2575s430s 343-0-0  $108342 9% 9% 1 126
17. Bell Weir (GB) Emma Sayer (a5) Mrs Dianne Sayer 2646506953 35:4-5-3 $2583 11% 34% 9 123

Race 6 TitanBet.co.uk Stayers Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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3 TAPIS LIBRE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Librettist Dam Stella Manuela

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Susan E Mason

Colours Emerald green, black braces and armlets, striped cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

13 0f 14 Ayr  Tue 29Sepl5 2011m Cldhcp Good G Gibbons
50f10 Thir Sat5Sepl5  2414m Cldhcp Soft D Mooney
10f10 Catt Fri14Augl5 2408m ClShcp Soft M JMason
lof6  Muss Fri7Augl5  3168m ClShcp Good M J Mason
1of8  MUSS Fri3Lull5  2567m CL5Hcp Good M J Mason

3 |FJ ENTIHAA
.f/Z: I\\
47

7 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Hill Dam Magic Tree

Breeder Unknown

Owners Elsa Crankshaw & G Allan

Colours White, light green seams, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

150f 15 Ayr  Sat 19Sepl5 2627m Cl3hcp Good T Hamilton

4of5 Wolv Fri13Febl5  2459m Cl2hcp Synth  J Fanning

40of 7 WOLV Mon 2Feb15 3327m CL2Hcp Synth  J Fanning

40of 7 WOLV Sat 13Decl4 3327m CL2 Synth R Winston

1of7 WOLV Sat 6Decl4  2792m CL2Hcp Synth M Dwyer
I} CRAGGAKNOCK

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Authorized Dam Goodie Twosues
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Mary & David Longstaff

Colours Emerald green, yellow stripe, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f17 Hayd Sat26Sepl5 2816m Cl2hcp Soft A Mullen

60f12 York Sun6Sepl5 3299m Cldhcp Good P Hanagan

40f13 Nott Fri 14Augl5 2830m Cl3hcp Soft D Nolan

1of11 HAYD Fri29May15 2395m CL4Hcp Soft P Hanagan

1of1l THIR Sat9Mayl5 2414m CL4Hcp Soft  JHart
I3 HIDDEN JUSTICE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Uncharted Haven
Breeder Unknown

Owners Highfield Racing 2

"

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), dark blue sleeves, yellow armlets, dark

blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 3515m Ci3hcp Good P Makin
40f12 York Sun 6Sepl5  3299m Cldhcp Good |J Brennan
70f8  MUSS Tue 2LJull5 3168m CL4Hcp Good P Makin
30f7 CATT Wed8Jull5 3179m CL4Hcp Soft P Makin
13 of 15 YORK Thu 14May15 3299m CL3Hcp Good |J Brennan

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $35,073
W&P% 22-25

Trainer M W Easterby
Jockey Danielle Mooney 139.0kg
Win Range 1905m - 3168m

Career 51:11-1-1 12 Mths 10:4-2-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

62 1 20/1 First Sitting 62kg 31.25L 2:08.06

62 12 20/1 Scrutinise 57kg 4.00L 2:40.15

72 10 7/1Tapis Libre 72kg L 2:45.57

73 3 9/4Tapis Libre 73kg 0.50L 3:36.82

68 4/1 Tapis Libre 68kg 4.50L 2:46.75
Trainer G A Swinbank Barrier 10
Jockey Jim Crowley 138.0kg Prizemoney $8,394
Win Range 2414m - 3328m W&P% 14-45
Career 29:4-6-3 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61 4 33/1 Hardstone 64kg 11.25L 2:55.53
60 5  9/2 Gold Trail 60kg 6.50L 2:35.2
63 9/2 John Reel 59kg 2.251 3:33.4
59 5/1 Hidden Gold 55kg 3.75L 3:36.77
60 3/1 Entihaa 60kg 1.75L 2:57.35
Trainer M Walford Barrier 15
Jockey D C Costello 137.0kg Prizemoney $15,135

Win Range 2396m - 2421m W&P% 25-33

Career 12:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55 15 16/1 Nakeeta 59%g 2.50L 3:09.32
63 1  9/2 Amour de Nuit 58kg 11.75L 3:37.74
57 13 9/1 Rhombus 64kg 1.25L 3:06.
57 7/2 Craggaknock 57kg 0.20L 2:35.87
56 6/1 Craggaknock 56kg 2.75L 2:42.45
Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 13
Jockey P Makin 136.0kg Prizemoney $2,888

Win Range 1408m - 4023m W&P% 17-47

Career 30:5-6-3 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-2  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
56 2 12/1 Amour de Nuit 57kg 3.25L 3:49.53
60 13 20/1 Amour de Nuit 58kg 8.00L 3:37.74
59 6/1 Katie Gale 59g 14.00L 3:30.14
61 11/1 High Secret 64kg 5.25L 3:31.27
58 33/1 Lycidas 61kg 30.50L 3:39.07
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I3 HoT spice

7 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Harlestone Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners S Hull, D Swales, A Turton & J Blackbu
Colours Purple, grey star

Race Details Track Jockey

10 0f 12 Ayr  Fri 18Sepl5  3515m CI3hcp Good G Gibbons
1of8 Donc Thu9Jull5  3319m Cl5hep Good M S Brotherton
10f10 THIR Wed Lull5  3218m CL5Hcp Good G Gibbons
8of 11 NOTT Tue 19Mayl5 3226m CL5Hcp Soft  J P Spencer
80of9  WETH Sun 26Aprl5 2615m CL4Hcp Good D Fentiman

FULL DAY

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Capistrano Day
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Dan Gilbert

Colours Black and light blue check, black sleeves, light blue armlets, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 Newm Sat 19Sepl5 3621m Cl2hcp Soft G P Brouder
60f10 Ches FrillSepl5 3195m Ci3hcp Good G P Brouder
40f9  York Sat25Jull5  3299m Cl3hcp Good S D Sousa
50f15 YORK Sat 11Jull5  3299m CL3Hcp Good S A Gray
40f11 MUSS Sat 13Junl5 3218m CL4Hcp Good S A Gray

EJ cALLIT ON

"

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Raise A Grand Dam Birthday Present
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Philippa Kirby

Colours Pink, emerald green seams, striped sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10f9 Pont Thu17Sepl5 3439m Cl5hcp Good G Whillans

10f12 Chep Thu 20Augl5 3621m Cl6hcp Soft L Steward

1of12 Carl Mon 3Augl5 3467m Cl5hcp Good M C Walton

80f8  WOLV Tue 28Jull5 3327m CL6Hcp Synth T Hamilton

30f7 THIR Tuel4Jull5 3218m CL5Hcp Good T Hamilton
®  [EJ ROSAIRLIE

|I|:’\-

1 7 year old ch unknown

xj_ £/ Sire Halling Dam Mrs Mason

Breeder Unknown

Owners Late Night Drinkers & Wishful Thinkers

Colours White, large yellow spots, white sleeves, royal blue armlets and diamond

on white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 0f 12 York Sun 6Sepl5 3299m Cldhcp Good R J Fitzpatrick
17 0of 19 Good Wed 29Jull5 4224m Cl2hcp Good P Mcdonald
1of8 RIPO Fri8Mayl5 3218m CL5Hcp Soft P Mcdonald
11 0of 12 CATT Wed 8Aprl5 2775m CL5Hcp Soft P Mcdonald
13 of 14 THIR Fri 29Augl4 3218m CL4Hcp Good T Eaves

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $4,004
W&P% 19-28

Trainer M W Easterby
Jockey J P Sullivan 136.0kg
Win Range 2099m - 3319m

Career 36:7-2-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-0 1st Up 8:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 9  25/1 Amour de Nuit 57kg L 3:49.53
72 14 11/8 Hot Spice 72kg 5.00L 3:41.04
59 9/2 Hot Spice 59%g 2.25L 3:29.73
59 11/1 Shades of Silver 60kg L 3:33.74
57 20/1 Corona Borealis 59g 9.50L 2:51.62

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $26,320
W&P% 16-40

Trainer B Ellison
Jockey A Kirby 135.0kg
Win Range 2429m - 3420m
Career 25:4-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

55 9 25/1 Low Key 57kg 5.50L 3:59.95

59 8 16/1 Steve Rogers 60kg 4.75L 3:29.37

57 6 11/2 Big Thunder 60kg 1.75L 3:32.58

52 20/1 Eshtiaal 55kg 3.25L 3:34.3

57 7/1 Aldreth 52kg 8.00L 3:25.62

2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,234
W&P% 18-50

Trainer P A Kirby
Jockey Louis Steward 134.0kg
Win Range 3420m - 5230m
Career 34:6-3-8 12 Mths 9:3-1-1 1st Up 7:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-4 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

61 2 11/2 Call It On 6lkg 8.00L 3:53.96

63 11  12/1 Call It On 63kg 2.25L 4:07.93

64 1 16/1 Call It On 64kg 1.25L 3:59.48

58 6/1 Mighty Mambo 58kg L 3:41.82

59 6/1 Exclusive Contract 57kg 9.50L 3:32.7

2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $3,234
W&P% 17-42

Trainer Micky Hammond
Jockey P McDonald 134.0kg
Win Range 2816m - 4124m

Career 36:6-6-3 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 7:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:2-2-1  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
61 5 33/1 Amour de Nuit 58kg L 3:37.74
54 15 16/1 Sands Of Fortune 54kg L 4:36.45
62 15/2 Rosairlie 62kg 3.25L 3:53.27
62 14/1 Sherman McCoy 59%g 26.25L 3:04.64
63 40/1 Deauville Dancer 57kg 15.50L 3:29.91
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ASIAN WING

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Hawk Wing Dam Blue Beacon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D A Lynch

Colours Brown, yellow cross belts, beige and black hooped sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

50f10 Down Fri11Sepl5 3621m Clhcp Good R P Downey
1of9 Ayr Sat8Augl5 3017m Cl6hcp Soft D Tudhope
30f17 KILL Wed 15Jull5 3419m CLHcp Soft R P Downey
60f14 LEOP Thu 25Junl5 2816m CLHcp Good R P Downey
11 of 14 DUND Tue 19May15 2414m CLHcp Synth R P Downey

GLEESE THE DEVIL

4 year old br unknown

Sire Manduro Dam Causeway Song

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

x

Race Details Track Jockey

70f10 Ches Fri11Sepl5 3195m CI3hcp Good J Garritty

20f15 Ches Sat22Augl5 3195m Cldhcp Good G Chaloner

60f9 Thir SatlAugl5 2414m Cldhcp Good T Hamilton

30f9  YORK Fri12Junl5  2414m CL4Hcp Good S JBell

40of6  BEVE Thu23Aprl5 1999m CL5Hcp Good D Nolan
WRAP STAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Twinkling

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Rita Shah

Colours Black, red spots, black cap, white spots

"

Race Details Track Jockey

70f8 Curr Sun23Augl5 3218m Clhep Soft M C Hussey

70f15 Leop Thu6Augl5 3017m Clhep Good C D Hayes

30f9  YORK Sat25Jull5  3299m CL3Hcp Good B Mchugh

110f 11 LEOP Thu 9Jull5  2615m CLHcp Good F M Berry

80f12 CORK Sun14Junl5 2414m CLHcp Good D P Mcdonogh
MYSTERIAL

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Diamond Dilemma
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Sarah Bryan

Colours Royal blue, yellow seams, yellow sleeves, royal blue spots, royal blue cap,

yellow spots
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 Ripo Sat26Sepl5 2423m Cldhcp Good P Dennis
20f7 Hami Sun 20Sepl5 2623m Cldhcp Good P Dennis
40of 7 Newm Sat 15Augl5 2414m Cldhcp Good P Dennis
10f10 Ches Sun2Augl5 2474m Cldhcp Good P Dennis
40f 13 PONT Sun 26Jull5 2421m CL5Hcp Good P Dennis

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $23,496
W&P% 17-20

Trainer John Feane
Jockey D Tudhope 133.0kg
Win Range 2149m - 3219m

Career 35:6-1-0 12 Mths 9:3-0-2 1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

62 3 9/2 Whiteout 62kg 3.25L 4:04.4

60 1  3/1 Asian Wing 60kg 3.00L 3:31.13

60 16/1 Modem 63kg 3.75L 3:49.24

60 10/1 Hurricane Sky 60kg 7.25L 3:11.35

63 4/1 Mountmills 55kg 7.25L 2:30.9
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 16
Jockey Jack Garritty 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,437
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 10:0-3-2 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 3 3/1 Steve Rogers 60kg 5.75L 3:29.37

59 5  9/2 Rowlestone Lass 59kg 0.30L 3:25.17

61 5  8/1Classic Villager 58kg 5.75L 2:40.24

61 9/2 Sellingallthetime 62kg 1.25L 2:33.21

60 2/1 Next Stop 55kg 1.25L 2:03.59
Trainer Anthony McCann Barrier 4
Jockey Barry McHugh 131.0kg Prizemoney $734
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 12:0-0-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
54 25/1 Western Boy 57kg 16.50L 3:35.

57 7 20/1 Ivanovich Gorbatov 60kg 6.25L 3:14.93
54 33/1 Big Thunder 60kg 1.75L 3:32.58
60 10/1 Cailini Alainn 63kg 19.00L 2:51.79
54 16/1 Ballybacka Queen 62kg 9.00L 2:35.18
Trainer D Carroll Barrier 6
Jockey Phil Dennis 130.0kg Prizemoney $3,542

Win Range 1432m - 2474m W&P% 17-31

Career 36:6-3-2 12 Mths 16:4-2-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:4-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 3 6/1 Blue Hussar 63kg 5.00L 2:34.93
59 4 7/1Trafalgar Rock 59kg 1.00L 2:46.25
58 5 20/1 She Is No Lady 59kg 4.25L 2:29.51
55 10  25/1 Mysterial 55kg 0.50L 2:41.09
62 10/1 Vanishing 58kg 6.50L 2:39.83
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STANARLEY PIC

4 year old b unknown

Sire Piccolo Dam Harlestone Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Twopin Partnership

Colours Maroon, grey triple diamond, grey and maroon diabolo on sleeves,
maroon cap, grey star

"

Race Details Track Jockey

20f8 Ayr  Tue 29Sepl5 3017m ClShcp Good K Fallon

3of11 Catt Tue 15Sepl5 2775m ClShcp Soft N Farley

20f12 Newc Fri28Augl5 2499m ClShcp Good N Farley

20of4  Carl Tue 11Augl5 2310m Cl5hcp Good B A Curtis

40f8 MUSS Fri3LJull5  2567m CL5Hcp Good M S Walker
ALDRETH

" 4yearold b unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Rowan Flower

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Morse, Mr M Cox & Mr E Grant
Colours Royal blue, white hoops, chevrons on sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
60f7 Beve ThulOctl5 3250m ClShcp Good N Evans
10 0of 12 York Sun 6Sepl5  3299m Cldhcp Good J P Sullivan
80of9  York Sat25Jull5  3299m Cl3hcp Good J P Sullivan
20f5 BEVE Tue14Jull5 3250m CL4Hcp Good G Gibbons
1of11 MUSS Sat 13Junl5 3218m CL4Hcp Good D Fentiman
—
v ORSIPPUS
9 year old b unknown
" Sire Sunday Break Dam Mirror Dancing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Sandra Smith

Colours Dark blue, yellow disc, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f5 Carl Thu7Mayl5 3218m Cl3nvhcpch Good B Hughes
50f8 AYR Sat18Aprl5 4325m CL2HcpH Good B Hughes
70f7  NEWC Fri 27Marl5  4023m CL3HcpCh Soft  COfarrell
50f7 MARK Sun 15Feb15 3822m CL3HcpH Soft B Hughes
4of5 PERT Sun8unl4  3218m CLANvCh Soft D Cook

BELL WEIR

' 7 year old gr unknown

Sire Tobougg Dam Belly Dancer
Breeder Unknown

Owners SJD Racing & Dianne Sayer

Colours Royal blue, white chevron, diabolo on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 Carl Tue 15Sepl5 2845m Clehcp Soft  E Sayer
60of8 Cart Mon 31Augl5 5105m Cl2hcph Good H Brooke
4of 7 Carl  Wed 19Augl5 2845m Cl4hcp Good J P Sullivan
6of 6 Catt Tue4Augl5 2775m Cldhcp Good E Sayer

14 of 16 HAYD Sat 4Aprl5  4023m CL2HcpH Soft S Quinlan

Trainer G A Swinbank Barrier 3

Jockey Neil Farley 129.0kg Prizemoney $8,730

Win Range 2227m - 2430m W&P% 10-48

Career 21:2-4-4 12 Mths 12:0-3-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

63 9  8/1 LaBacouetteuse 60kg 2.25L 3:23.5
59 7 8/1 Hurry Home Poppa 56kg 1.25L 3:07.06
60 7  5/1Slunovrat 59kg 0.50L 2:43.57
64 4  4/1 Mister Rockandroll 62kg 1.50L 2:25.72
70 7/4 Tapis Libre 68kg 6.50L 2:46.75
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 12
Jockey Graham Gibbons 127.0kg Prizemoney $17,113

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 20-36

Career 25:5-4-0 12 Mths 12:5-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-3-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

63 2 10/1 Night Generation 55kg 9.75L 3:35.07
59 4 16/1 Amour de Nuit 58kg 33.00L 3:37.74
55 3 7/2Big Thunder 60kg 8.00L 3:32.58
60 8/11 Waterclock 62kg 0.30L 3:33.83
52 7/1 Aldreth 52kg 4.50L 3:25.62
Trainer M Smith Barrier 1
Jockey David Probert 126.0kg Prizemoney $108,342
Win Range 3617m - 4325m W&P% 9-9
Career 34:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1stUp 9:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
73 11/4 Honourable Gent 65kg 7.00L 4:05.6
66 14/1 Rascal 70kg 20.75L 5:10.48
71 16/1 Montoya's Son 70kg 21.50L 5:18.4
74 28/1 Raktiman 69kg 20.00L 4:42.79
69 5/2 Falcarragh 69kg 2.50L 4:05.8
Trainer Mrs Dianne Sayer Barrier 9
Jockey Emma Sayer 123.0kg Prizemoney $2,583

Win Range 3219m - 4124m W&P% 11-34

Career 35:4-5-3 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
64 4 10/1 Billy Ranger 57kg 2.25L 3:16.33
68 16/1 Goldan Jess 74kg L 6:18.2
56 2 33/1 One More Go 59kg 10.50L 3:09.69
58 8 16/1 Be Perfect 64kg 23.75L 3:07.18
65 25/1 Southfield Vic 75kg L 4:50.4
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Race 7 Coldstream Guards Association Cup (Handicap) 2092m

Prize $14,757. 1st $9,704. 2nd $2,888. 3rd $1,443. 4th $722.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. El Beau (IRE)
2. Shrewd (GB)
3. Gworn (GB)
4, Craftsmanship (FR)
5. Sheriff Of Nawton (IRE)
6. Empress Ali (IRE)
1. Correggio (GB)
8. Lord Franklin (GB)
9. Woodacre (GB)
10. Dance King (GB)
11. Rocket Punch (IRE)
12. Navajo Chief (GB)
13. Grand Meister (GB)
14. Camagueyana (GB)
15. Felix De Vega (IRE)
16. Darrington (GB)
17. Abbey Angel (IRE)
18. Berrahri (IRE)
19. Briardale (IRE)
20. First Sargeant (GB)

Jockey

Joe Doyle (a3)
Kyle Currie (a7)
G Lee

Sammy Jo Bell (a3)

Josh Doyle (a7)
J P Sullivan

P McDonald
Neil Farley

K Latham

F Lynch

David Probert

Jordan Vaughan (a5)

P Makin
R Kingscote

Graham Gibbons

F Tylicki

Jack Garritty (a3)

Kieren Fox
D Tudhope

Rachel Richardson

(a5)

Trainer
JJ Quinn

[ Jardine

R M Smith
R Eddery
D O'Meara
TP Tate

Micky Hammond

E J Alston

R M Whitaker
T D Easterby
A M Balding
T Jarvis

JJ Quinn

R M Beckett
M W Easterby
R A Fahey

R A Fahey

J R Best

J D Bethell

L A Mullaney

Last 10
4315522211
57425084xs
2581158775
25377164xs
6007512132
3104s00s51
4614153 sxx
1406113909
$22211s4s7
5436623053
8s0115
3880655060
35463s561x
245051546
41833395sx
3403174502
8940543512
2221453851
8s1
6613115725

Career
21:4-6-3
24:4-2-2
25:5-4-2
22:3-1-3
22:5-0-0
15:3-4-1
29:5-1-4
48:9-8-7
17:4-6-1
23:3-2-5

5:2-0-0
57:8-0-0
13:1-1-3

6:1-0-0
12:1-1-3
14:2-1-3
13:2-2-1
36:5-6-5

2:1-0-0
25:5-2-5

Race 7 Coldstream Guards Association Cup (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Prize
$2,330
$1,396
$1,732
$4,048

$19,850
$9,687
$12,19
$52,672
$12,642
$9,446
$7,925
$229,097
$962
$4,500
$962
$11,835
$4,582
$9,801
$2,911
$21,356

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:10 am
QLD: 2:10 am
NT: 1:40 am
SA: 2:40 am
WA: 12:10 am

W%
19%
17%
20%
14%
23%
20%
17%
19%
24%
13%
40%
14%

8%
17%

8%
14%
15%
14%
50%
20%

P% Bar Wgt

02% 8
3% 5
4% 19
32% 4
23% 16
53% 20
34% 15
50% 7
05% 1
43% 14
40% 13
14% 10
38% 11
17% 3
42% 2
43% 12
38% 6
4% 17
50% 18
48% 9
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EL BEAU

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Camacho Dam River Beau
Breeder Unknown

Owners Highfield Racing (camacho)

"

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), dark blue sleeves, yellow armlets, dark

blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of6  Pont Thu 24Sepl5 2017m Cl2hcp Good J Doyle
30f12 Ayr Thu17Sepl5 2011m Cl2hcp Good P Dennis
10f19 York Sun6Sepl5 2092m Cldhcp Good J Doyle
50f12 Hami Thu 20Augl5 1843m Cldhcp Good J Doyle
20f13 Stra  Mon9Marl5 3319m Ci3h Soft D Pratt

3 SHREWD

5 year old b unknown

Sire Street Sense Dam Cala

" Breeder Unknown

Owners Lamont Racing

Colours Dark blue, white cross belts, maroon and yellow striped sleeves, hooped

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 3515m CI3hcp Good D Nolan
70f9  Muss Fri7Augl5  2765m Cl2hcp Good M Carberry
40f4  DOWNFri 24Jull5  2592m CL Good C D Hayes
20f6  DONC Fri 26Junl5  2937m CL4Hcp Good M Carberry
10 of 12 HAYD Fri170ctl4  3259m CL4Hcp Soft M Ennis

—
5 B GWoRN

{ (\] EI* 5 year old b unknown
"*;‘——k../l Sire Aussie Rules Dam Crochet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Smith & Gibson

Colours Grey, yellow chevrons, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 Ayr  Tue 29Sepl5 2011m Cldhcp Good G Lee
50f12 Ayr  Thu17Sepl5 2011m Cl2hcp Good P Mcdonald
80f12 Hami Fri28Augl5 2429m Ci3hcp Soft A Mullen
1of8 Ayr  Mon 10Augl5 2011m Cl3hcp Soft P Mcdonald
10f10 AYR Mon 27Jull5 1609m CL4Hcp Soft P Mcdonald

I} CRAFTSMANSHIP

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Jennie Jerome

Breeder Unknown

Owners Trisha Keane & Julia Rayment

Colours Purple, light green triple diamond, diabolo on sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  Newb Fri18Sepl5 2017m Cldhcp Soft  F Tylicki
50f7 Sand Sat22Augl5 2018m Cldhcp Good K Shoemark
30f7 Nott Thu30Jull5 2057m Cldhcp Soft T Marquand
70f7  ASCO Fri24Jull5  2011m CL2Hcp Soft A Atzeni
70f12 WIND Mon 29Junl5 2018m CL4Hcp Good A Atzeni

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $2,330
W&P% 19-62

Trainer J J Quinn
Jockey Joe Doyle 136.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 3420m
Career 21:4-6-3 12 Mths 10:3-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
55 3 2/1This Is The Day 60kg 6.25L 2:11.5
55 12 11/2 Mistiroc 55kg 1.50L 2:10.65
61 9 16/1 El Beau 61kg 0.75L 2:10.05
63 11  8/1 First Sargeant 59kg 4.75L 1:56.87
73 15/8 New Street 69kg 1.25L 3:56.1

2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $1,396
W&P% 17-33

Trainer | Jardine
Jockey Kyle Currie 136.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2474m

Career 24:4-2-2 12 Miths 5:0-1-0  1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
61 12  20/1 Amour de Nuit 57kg 15.50L 3:49.53
60 6 50/1 Pressure Point 61kg 6.50L 2:58.77
61 14/1 Order Of St George 59g L 2:46.54
60 20/1 All Talk N No Do 60kg 1.00L 3:07.42
64 12/1 Precision Strike 57kg L 3:39.2

Trainer R M Smith
Jockey G Lee 135.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $1,732
W&P% 20-44
Career 25:5-4-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-2-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

62 5  5/1 First Sitting 62kg 6.00L 2:08.06

55 5 15/2 Mistiroc 55kg 2.75L 2:10.65

59 15 10/1 Polarisation 58kg 6.50L 2:39.95

59 2 4/1Gworn59%gL 21242

6l 16/1 Gworn 61kg 0.75L 1:43.22

2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $4,048
W&P% 14-32

Trainer R Eddery
Jockey Sammy Jo Bell 135.0kg
Win Range 1671m - 2018m
Career 22:3-1-3 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

61 1 12/1 Kastini 60kg 2.00L 2:12.46

64 1 10/1 Chain Of Events 58kg 10.25L 2:08.04

63 4 12/1 Eltheeb 60kg 0.30L 2:12.54

56 25/1 Great Park 56kg 7.251 2:13.24

60 4/1 Tears of The Sun 60kg 5.00L 2:07.77

2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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2 |Ell SHERIFF OF NAWTON

i+ 4yearold b unknown

i
HIRAY

xj_ a.]/’ Sire Lawman Dam Pivotal Role

Breeder Unknown

Owners Direct Racing

Colours White, dark green braces, dark green cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 Donc FrillSepl5 2066m CI3 Good J Doyle
12 of 12 Hami Fri 28Augl5 2429m Cl3hcp Soft S James
13 of 14 Donc Sat 1Augl5  2066m Cl2hcp Good J Doyle
70f8 RIPO Sat18Jull5 2423m CL2Hcp Good J Doyle
1of9 DONC Sat 2Mayl5  2414m CL4Hcp Good J Doyle

K3 EMPRESS AL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Almansa
Breeder Unknown

Owners T T Racing

Colours Red, black collar and cuffs, old gold cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 Hayd Sat26Sepl5 2098m Cl3hcp Soft A Mullen
10f10 Ches Sat12Sepl5 2080m Cldhcp Soft A Elliott
10 of 12 Hami Fri 28Augl5  2429m Cl3hcp Soft A Elliott
40f9  Newm Fri 3LJull5  2011m Cl3hcp Good N Callan
10 of 10 CHES Sat 30Mayl5 2080m CL4Hcp Good A Elliott

CORREGGIO

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Bertolini Dam Arian Da

Breeder Unknown

Owners Forty Forty Twenty

Colours Royal blue, pink stars, pink sleeves, royal blue armlets

"

Race Details Track Jockey

40f13 Pont Thu17Sepl5 2017m Cldhcp Good R J Fitzpatrick

60f7 Pont Wed5Augl5 2017m Cl5hcp Good M J Wright

1of5 PONT Sun26Jull5 2017m CL4Hcp Good J Garritty

40f17 YORK Fri10Jull5  2092m CL4Hcp Good J Garritty

1of14 YORK Sat13Junl5 1799m CL4Hcp Soft P Mcdonald
EJ LORD FRANKLIN

6 year old ch unknown

Sire lceman Dam Zell

Breeder Unknown

Owners Whitehills Racing Syndicate

Colours Black, black and white check sleeves

"

Race Details Track Jockey

1of1l Nott Wed 30Sepl5 2057m Cl3hcp Good N Farley
40f9 Hami Mon 28Sepl5 1668m Cl5hcp Good N Farley
12 0f 12 Hayd Thu 3Sepl5 1609m Cldhcp Soft N Farley
60f12 Hami Thu20Augl5 1843m Cldhcp Good N Farley
lof6 Hami Sat1Augl5 1668m ClShcp Soft N Farley

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $19,850
W&P% 23-23

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey Josh Doyle 134.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2414m

Career 22:5-0-0 12 Mths 14:3-2-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 10 11/1 American Artist 56kg 6.75L 2:06.99
60 5 22/1 Polarisation 58kg 13.00L 2:39.95
59 8 14/1 Elkaayed 60kg 6.25L 2:11.74
60 7/1 Pressure Point 60kg 13.75L 2:34.36
60 9/2 Sheriff Of Nawton 60kg 1.25L 2:36.25

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $9,687
W&P% 20-53

Trainer T P Tate
Jockey J P Sullivan 133.0kg
Win Range 1966m - 2080m

Career 15:3-4-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 3 16/1 Polar Eyes 57kg 2.75L 2:14.25
62 3 4/1 Empress Ali 62kg 1.50L 2:19.8
58 11 14/1 Polarisation 58kg 11.50L 2:39.95
61 2 20/1 Memorial Day 61kg 6.00L 2:10.58
60 14/1 Rembrandt Van Rijn 59kg 17.00L 2:14.85

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $12,196
W&P% 17-34

Trainer Micky Hammond
Jockey P McDonald 132.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2017m

Career 29:5-1-4 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 15:3-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61 9 16/1 Entity 54kg 5.251 213.71
765  9/4 Samsonite 68kg 7.50L 2:17.76
61 7/4 Correggio 61kg 6.00L 2:12.4
58 9/1 Barreesh 56kg 1.75L 2:12.12
54 8/1 Correggio 54kg 0.30L 1:50.45
Trainer E J Alston Barrier 7
Jockey Neil Farley 131.0kg Prizemoney $52,672

Win Range 1664m - 2099m W&P% 19-50

Career 48:9-8-7 12 Mths 12:3-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-0-2  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 3 16/1 Lord Franklin 57kg 1.00L 2:09.79
60 4 12/1 Treasury Notes 59%g 1.00L 1:45.46
60 11 12/1 Woody Bay 60kg 21.50L 1:42.46
63 10  15/2 First Sargeant 5%g 5.75L 1:56.87
63 7  9/2 Lord Franklin 63kg 0.50L 1:54.57

York | Page 29



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

IE] WOODACRE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Pyrus Dam Fairy Ring

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs R M Whitaker

Colours Light blue and maroon check, light blue sleeves

o

S

Race Details Track Jockey
20f5 Pont Thu25Sepl4 2017m Cl2hcp Good G Chaloner
20f8 RIPO Tue 26Augld 1965m CL3Hcp Good C Beasley

20f8 BEVE Wed 13Augl4 1999m CL4Hcp Soft G Chaloner
l1of6 RIPO Mon4Augl4 1965m CL4Hcp Good G Chaloner
1of14 PONT Tue8julld  2017m CL5Hcp Good G Chaloner

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam One So Wonderful
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ambrose Turnbull

Colours Grey, red star on body and cap, red sleeves, grey armlets

)

Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 Redc Sat30ctl5  2011m Cldhcp Good D Allan
40of 11 Ayr  Thu 17Sepl5 1609m Cldhcp Good D Allan
30f12 Ripo Tue 18Augl5 1965m Cl3hcp Soft D Allan
60f8 Carl Sun26Jull5 2310m Cldhcp Good P Mulrennan
60f7  PONT Sun2lJunl5 2017m CL3Hcp Good D Allan

ROCKET PUNCH

3 year old b unknown

Sire Makfi Dam Crystal Reef

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

"

Race Details Track Jockey
8of 11 Newm Fri 25Sepl5  1810m Cl2hcp Good A Atzeni
110f11 Asco Sat25Jull5  1609m Cl2hcp Soft A Atzeni
1of12 KEMP Wed 8Jull5  1609m CL4Hcp Synth O Murphy
1of8 GOOD Fri12Junl5  1609m CL5Md Good A Atzeni
50f9  HAYD Fri 22May15 1609m CL5Md Soft O Murphy

2 ¥ NAVAJO CHIEF

. 8year old b unknown

i
HIRAY

Sk a.]/’ Sire King's Best Dam Navajo Rainbow

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Geoffrey Bishop

Colours White, orange cross belts, orange cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f9  Newb Fri18Sepl5 2017m Cldhcp Soft W Buick
80of9  Hayd Fri4Sepl5  2098m CI3hcp Soft ) Haynes
80of15 York Sat22Augl5 2092m Cl2hcp Good J Fanning
10 of 11 York Fri24Jull5  1609m Cl3hcp Good J Vaughan
60f8 HAYD Wed 10Jun15 1609m CL3Hcp Good A Kirby

Trainer R M Whitaker Barrier 1

Jockey K Latham 131.0kg Prizemoney $12,642

Win Range 1966m - 2615m W&P% 24-65

Career 17:4-6-1 12 Mths 1:.0-1-0 1st Up 6:1-3-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 3 11/4 Ennistown 64kg 0.20L 2:10.04

59 11/4 Stormardal 59g 0.50L 2:01.35

60 3/1 Sophisticated Heir 61kg L 2:08.26

54 5/4 Woodacre 54kg 1.00L 2:05.04

58 9/2 Woodacre 58kg 0.30L 2:18.26
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 14
Jockey F Lynch 130.0kg Prizemoney $9,446
Win Range 2002m - 2505m W&P% 13-43
Career 23:3-2-5 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 7  8/1 Freight Train 52kg 2.25L 2:08.05

60 5  9/2 Argaki S8kg 2.25L 1:42.97

60 3 15/2 Chancery 64kg 6.50L 2:04.62

64 4 7/1 More Mischief 55kg 5.75L 2:28.12

62 4/1 Liberty Red 60kg 10.50L 2:14.74
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 13
Jockey David Probert 130.0kg Prizemoney $7,925
Win Range 1609m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61 3 11/2 Karaka Jack 58kg 3.75L 1:52.86
54 9 13/2 Portage 56kg 17.75L 1:42.26
60 9/2 Rocket Punch 60kg 0.75L 1:39.25
59 4/1 Rocket Punch 59%g 0.50L 1:40.24
58 9/2 Racing History 58kg 12.50L 1:43.13
Trainer T Jarvis Barrier 10
Jockey Jordan Vaughan 130.0kg Prizemoney $229,097

Win Range 1609m - 1800m W&P% 14-14

Career 57:8-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1st Up 6:4-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 8  8/1 Kastini 60kg 4.00L 2:12.46
58 3 20/1 Cymro 58kg 10.50L 2:13.65
54 16  25/1 Elhaame 60kg 7.75L 2:13.1
64 4 10/1 He's No Saint 61kg 12.75L 1:36.98
60 14/1 Express Himself 56kg 15.75L 1:38.54

York | Page 30



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

GRAND MEISTER

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Wait It Out
Breeder Unknown

Owners Highfield Racing 4

"

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), dark blue sleeves, yellow armlets, red

cap
Race Details Track
30f8 Beve Wed 12Augl5 1999m Cldhcp Good
40f8 CATT Tue 24Febl5 3218m CLSMdH Soft
60f10 WETH Tue 20Jan15 3319m CL5MdH Soft
3of 14 CATT Tue 16Decl4 3218m CL4H Soft
50f6  KEMP Wed 24Sepl4 2212m CL3Hcp Synth
. [] CAMAGUEYANA

[« 4 3yearoldbunknown

nk ./ Sire Archipenko Dam Caribana
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss K Rausing

Jockey
J Doyle

D C Costello
D C Costello
D C Costello

C Hardie

Colours White, emerald green hoops, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f6  Ffos Thu13Augl5 1810m Cldhcp Good
40f6  NEWB Fri 17Jull5  2017m CL3Hcp Good
10 of 12 NEWB Sat 16Mayl5 2017m CL1 Good
1of14 KEMP Wed 12Nov14 1609m CL6Md Synth
40f9  NEWMFri 22Augl4  1408m CL4Md Good

- 5] FELIX DE VEGA

) 3year old b unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Lafite
Breeder Unknown

Owners A Simpson, D Fielding & S Hull

Jockey

R Kingscote
P J Dobbs
P J Dobbs
S D Sousa
S D Sousa

Colours Royal blue, yellow triple diamond, sleeves and diamond on cap

Race Details Track
40f19 York Sun6Sepl5 2092m Cldhcp Good
1of14 Redc Sat29Augl5 2011m Cl5hep Good
80of8 Hayd Sat8Augl5 2395m Cl2hcp Good
30f8 RIPO Sat18Jull5  2423m CL4Hcp Good
3of 7 CHES Fri26Junl5  2080m CL4Hcp Good
DARRINGTON

3 year old b unknown

Sire Archipenko Dam Rosablanca

Breeder Unknown

Owners The G-Guck Group

Colours Pink, black hollow box, sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
30f9  Ches Sat26Sepl5 2080m Cl2hcp Soft
40f8 Donc FrillSepl5 2066m CI3 Good
12 0f19 York Fri 21Augl5 1609m Cl2hcp Soft
30f7  Newm Sat 8Augl5 1609m Cl2hcp Good
1of3  NEWMSat 25Jull5  1609m CL3Hcp Soft

Jockey

J P Sullivan
M J Mason

J Quinn

G Gibbons

D Fentiman

Jockey

C Hardie

P Hanagan
P Mathers
F Tylicki

F Tylicki

Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 11

Jockey P Makin 129.0kg Prizemoney $962

Win Range 2213m W&P% 8-38

Career 13:1-1-3 12 Mths 4:0-0-2  1st Up 4:0-0-3  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61 4 33/1 Peterhouse 56kg 3.50L 2:04.08
67 4/1 Sir Safir 71kg 15.25L 4:02.83
69 11/1 Devilment 69kg 18.75L 4:14.58
09 13/8 Notnowsam 69kg 8.75L 3:57.3
54 25/1 Rydan 56kg 8.25L 2:17.38
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 3
Jockey R Kingscote 129.0kg Prizemoney $4,500

Win Range 1609m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp41-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 2 4/1 Muraabit 59g 0.20L 1:57.6

59 5/2 Maybelater 60kg 4.00L 2:10.46

57 8/1 Crystal Zvezda 57kg 14.25L 2:08.5

57 11/4 Camagueyana 57kg 4.50L 1:39.28

57 7/2 What Say You 57kg 6.75L 1:24.96
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 2
Jockey Graham Gibbons 128.0kg Prizemoney $962
Win Range 2012m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-1-3 12 Mths 9:1-0-3  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 18 14/1 El Beau 61kg 3.00L 2:10.05

67 9  7/1Felix De Vega 67kg 0.30L 2:05.18

53 8  25/1 Mustard 59%g 9.75L 2:30.07

56 5/1 Sea The Skies 63kg 2.25L 2:33.64

59 5/1 Mythical City 60kg 1.25L 2:09.83
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 12
Jockey F Tylicki 128.0kg Prizemoney $11,835
Win Range 1609m - 1613m W&P% 14-43
Career 14:2-1-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

51 4 20/1 Erik The Red 53kg 2.50L 2:12.93

56 7 11/2 American Artist 56kg 5.75L 2:06.99

54 12 33/1 My Dream Boat 57kg 11.75L 1:36.69

55 2 8/1 Ashridge Lad 60kg 0.50L 1:41.94

56 9/2 Darrington 56kg 2.25L 1:40.47
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ABBEY ANGEL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Sanna Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs H Steel

Colours Emerald green, white cross belts, orange sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
80of9 Hayd Sat26Sepl5 2098m CI3hcp Soft  SW Kelly
90f11 Donc Thu 10Sepl5 2066m Cl3hcp Good P Hanagan
40f13  Newm Sat 29Augl5 2011m Cl3hcp Good P Hanagan
10 of 10 Asco Sat 8Augl5  2414m Cl3hcp Good A D Vries
50f6  YORK Sat25Jull5  2092m CL3Hcp Good T Hamilton

£ [X] BERRAHRI
x/}._l\/' 4 year old b unknown

Sire Bahri Dam Band Of Colour
Breeder Unknown
Owners Curtis, Malt & Wykes

Colours Orange, white seams, white sleeves, orange stars, orange cap, white star

Race Details Track Jockey

20f10 Ches Sat12Sepl5 2080m Cldhcp Soft K Fox

20f7  Kemp Mon 17Augl5 2011m Cldhcp Synth K Fox

20f12 Newb Sat 15Augl5 2017m Cldhcp Soft  KFox

1of9  Ches Sun2Augl5 2080m Cldhcp Good R Havlin

40f11 WIND Mon 6Jull5  2018m CL5Hcp Good R Havlin
BRIARDALE

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Marine City
Breeder Unknown

Owners J Carrick&clarendon Thoroughbred Raci

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, yellow and emerald green chevrons on
sleeves, yellow cap, emerald green star
Race Details

80f13 Pont Thu17Sepl5 2017m Cldhcp
1of8 Beve Wed 15Aprl5 1999m Cl5md

Track Jockey
Good G Lee
Good D Tudhope

~ L] FIRST SARGEANT

' 5year old gr unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Princess Raya
Breeder Unknown

Owners Rothmere Racing Limited
Colours Royal blue, white disc and sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

60f 14 Redc Wed 23Sepl5 2011m Cl5hcp Soft P CO'donnell
60f14 York Sun6Sepl5 2414m Cldhcp Good R Richardson
10f12 Hami Thu 20Augl5 1843m Cldhcp Good R Richardson
30f8 Donc Sat15Augl5 2066m ClShcpch Good R Richardson
10of8 Redc Wed 29Jull5 2011m ClShcp Soft R Richardson

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $4,582
W&P% 15-38

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey Jack Garritty 127.0kg
Win Range 1500m - 1613m

Career 13:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 7 20/1 Polar Eyes 57kg 12.50L 2:14.25

57 10  5/1 California 55kg 9.75L 2:07.66

54 5 12/1 Field Of Fame 60kg 2.50L 2:04.97

59 10  12/1 Shell Bay 56kg 6.50L 2:33.11

58 13/2 Chain Of Daisies 58kg 18.25L 2:08.17
Trainer J R Best Barrier 17
Jockey Kieren Fox 127.0kg Prizemoney $9,801
Win Range 1609m - 2080m W&P% 14-44
Career 36:5-6-5 12 Mths 21:5-5-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:4-3-2  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 5  4/1 Empress Ali62kg 1.50L 2:19.8

58 1 11/4 Khusoosy 60kg 1.50L 2:06.06

59 13  14/1 Kastini 59kg 3.50L 2:10.12

57 6 16/1 Berrahri57kg 3.251 2:11.92

59 14/1 Sweet P 61kg 5.75L 2:06.36
Trainer J D Bethell Barrier 18
Jockey D Tudhope 126.0kg Prizemoney $2,911
Win Range 2000m W&P% 50-50
Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 1  9/4 Entity 54kg 16.50L 2:13.71

59 4 20/1 Briardale 59kg 2.50L 2:05.95
Trainer L A Mullaney Barrier 9
Jockey Rachel Richardson 125.0kg Prizemoney $21,356
Win Range 1843m - 2336m W&P% 20-48
Career 25:5-2-5 12 Mths 10:4-1-1 1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
62 9  8/1 Moccasin 58kg 9.25L 2:05.13

58 10  6/1 Ronald Gee 54kg 4.75L 2:33.86
59 6 9/2First Sargeant 59g 0.75L 1:56.87
59 3 7/2 Syncopate 5%g 3.25L 2:11.73

56 6  7/4First Sargeant 56kg 2.25L 2:08.9
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